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ATTENDEES: 
Please identify yourself each 
time you speak to facilitate 
accurate transcription of 
meeting minutes. 



Boards of Supervisors 
Bayside Improvement and Bay Creek CDDs 
June 23, 2014, Joint Regular Meeting Agenda 
Page 2 
��
��
��
�%�$�<���&�5�(�(�.���&�'�'���,�7�(�0��
��
�������� �&�R�Q�V�L�G�H�U�D�W�L�R�Q���R�I���5�L�J�K�W���R�I���(�Q�W�U�\���$�J�U�H�H�P�H�Q�W���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���&�L�W�\���R�I���%�R�Q�L�W�D���6�S�U�L�Q�J�V��
��
�-�2�,�1�7���0�(�(�7�,�1�*���,�7�(�0�6����

��
�������� �$�S�S�U�R�Y�D�O���R�I���0�D�\���������������������-�R�L�Q�W���5�H�J�X�O�D�U���0�H�H�W�L�Q�J���0�L�Q�X�W�H�V�����%�R�W�K����
��
�������� �� �2�W�K�H�U���%�X�V�L�Q�H�V�V�����%�R�W�K����

 �$�F�W�L�R�Q���,�W�H�P�V��
��
�������� �� �2�O�G���%�X�V�L�Q�H�V�V�����%�R�W�K����
��
�������� �� �6�W�D�I�I���5�H�S�R�U�W�V�����%�R�W�K����

�$���� �$�W�W�R�U�Q�H�\��

�%���� �0�D�Q�D�J�H�U��

�� �L���� �$�S�S�U�R�Y�D�O���R�I���8�Q�D�X�G�L�W�H�G���)�L�Q�D�Q�F�L�D�O���6�W�D�W�H�P�H�Q�W�V���D�V���R�I���0�D�\��������������������

�� �L�L���� �6�D�Y�L�Q�J�V���	���0�R�Q�H�\���0�D�U�N�H�W���$�F�F�R�X�Q�W���,�Q�Y�H�V�W�P�H�Q�W���6�Q�D�S�V�K�R�W���D�V���R�I��������������������

�� �L�L�L���� �0�R�Q�W�K�O�\���6�W�D�W�X�V���5�H�S�R�U�W�����)�L�H�O�G���2�S�H�U�D�W�L�R�Q�V����

�� �� �L�Y�����1�(�;�7���0�(�(�7�,�1�*���'�$�7�(�6��

o �-�X�O�\���������������������D�W�������������$���0�������%�X�G�J�H�W���:�R�U�N�V�K�R�S����

o �-�X�O�\���������������������D�W�������������3���0����
��
�������� �6�X�S�H�U�Y�L�V�R�U�V�¶���5�H�T�X�H�V�W�V�����%�R�W�K����
��
�������� �3�X�E�O�L�F���&�R�P�P�H�Q�W�V����Non-Agenda Items��
��
�������� �$�G�M�R�X�U�Q�P�H�Q�W��
��
�6�K�R�X�O�G���\�R�X���K�D�Y�H���D�Q�\���T�X�H�V�W�L�R�Q�V�����S�O�H�D�V�H���F�R�Q�W�D�F�W���P�H���G�L�U�H�F�W�O�\���D�W������������������������������
��
�6�L�Q�F�H�U�H�O�\����

��
�&�K�H�V�O�H�\���(�����$�G�D�P�V�����-�U����
�'�L�V�W�U�L�F�W���0�D�Q�D�J�H�U��
��

�)�2�5���%�2�$�5�'���0�(�0�%�(�5�6���$�1�'���6�7�$�)�)���7�2���$�7�7�(�1�'���%�<���7�(�/�(�3�+�2�1�(����

�&�$�/�/���,�1���1�8�0�%�(�5����������������������������������

�&�2�1�)�(�5�(�1�&�(���,�'��������������������



From: Cleo Crismond

To: Daphne Gillyard

Subject: Fwd:  Bayside Baycreek report.

Date: Monday, June 16, 2014 6:22:01 PM

D,
Please add to agenda package and email to the boards under separate cover. 

Please confirm receipt.

Thx

Cleo Crismond
Assistant Regional Manager
Wrathell, Hunt and Associates
(239) 989-2939

-------- Original message --------
From: Lakemasters527@aol.com
Date:06/16/2014 5:32 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: Cleo Crismond
Subject: Bayside Baycreek report.

Lake Masters Bayside Baycreek CDD report, June 16 2014
 
A tour of the property today revealed some algae problems, but grasses and submersed vegetation all
seemed well controlled.  The was actually quite a bit more algae than had been there the week before. 
The abundant algae growth is probably due to late May fertilization, plus one heavy rainfall on Friday
the 13th, which was just enough rain ( .7 inches) to cause nutrient loading, but not enough to raise
water levels.  Until we get consistent afternoon showers, algae control will be a challenge.  Water
temps are extremely high, water levels are very low, and nutrient levels are up.  Once we get enough
rain to flush the lakes, nutrient levels will drop, and algae growth should minimize.  We should now be
getting frequent afternoon rains, so this change may happen rapidly.
 
No significant submersed weed issues were seen.  A few lakes had remnants of dying spikerush or
bladderwort, but it appears that Sonar herbicide applications have resulted in good control.  Sonar was
applied in the following lakes since the May meeting, some initial treatments and some bumps to
increase the Sonar concentration:
 
A3, A4, A26, C3, D8, D13, D14, D15, E1, E15, E16, E17,F1, F2, F5, F6, F7, F8.
 
We also performed a large submersed weed application for bladderwort on lake B4, but did not use
Sonar as it is an irrigation lake. 
 
We manually removed algae in lakes D10 and B1
 
Lake D7 looks pretty good.  Hopefully this signals a change in lake and algae growth will continue to
slow.
 
Activities over the coming week will focus on algae control.
 
A few notes.  Lake F16, which has been staying very good experienced a major algae bloom.  A
resident in Las Palmas called to tell us that they saw the street sweeper brush a lot of material in the
storm drain that empties into the lake, and the algae started the next day.  I am not sure if there is any

mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=EA1C37E59382413AB602321F2B6B348C-CRISMONDC
mailto:gillyardd@whhassociates.com


real cause and effect here, there is no way of knowing what material would have been in the street,
and if that was what impacted the lake.
 
The tour today was frustrating.  I started in the Baycreek section to the south, and many lakes looked
very good.  I was celebrating our success for only a matter of minutes until I started moving north where
I found a lot of algae.  Worth noting is lake E5 remains in near perfect condition, even though many
lakes on the north end had algae.  That lake, even though we may not have seen major phosphorus
reduction with the phoslock treatment, has remained good now for 7 months with only one minor algae
treatment.  The same time period the prior year this lake was treated probably 25 times for algae.  I am
sure the residents in Sandpiper are very happy.
 
I will attend the meeting 6/23 in case there are any questions.
 
Bill Kurth, Director of Operations
Lake Masters Aquatic Weed Control
 
 

Lake D7,  slight  algae but  a m ajor  im provem ent



D5 -  Beneficial plants look  great

D2 -  Sm all am ounts of  resistant  algae



D3,  Looks great

D3A -  Looks very  good



D6 -  St ill  has som e algae present ,  but  significant ly  im proved

D10 -  This lake was raked for  resistant  algae, even though m uch  had
disappeared by  the t im e we got  down there to  rake it .   Scat tered sm all

algae, but  looks m uch  bet ter.



D12 -  Looks very  good.   Buildup of  grass clippings on surface around the
edge.

A18 -  Significant  algae



E- 1  -  Subm ersed weed rem nants st ill v isible,  algae in  the beneficial
plants

E- 5  Looks fantast ic



C3 -  Long Lake.   Chara has been  t reated, but  som e st ill rem ains with
algae growing  on top of  it .   Needs another  applicat ion.

 

B3, sam e thing,  chara has been  t reated, however,  som e st ill rem ains
with algae on top of  it .   Needs follow up  t reatm ent .



C2 -  Subm ersed weeds gone,  algae cont rol is m uch  bet ter.   St ill  could
use another  t reatm ent

E1 -  Algae in  the beneficial plants



F16 -  Much  m ore algae present  than  over  the past  several m onths.  Far
end has significant  surface cover of  algae.

F1 -  Algae



F10 -  Minim al algae

 



From: Chuck Adams

To: Daphne Gillyard

Cc: Cleo Crismond

Subject: FW:  Tennis Courts discharging clay

Date: Monday, June 16, 2014 12:00:53 PM

Attachments: I llicit  Discharge Tennis Center.6.4.2014.pdf

Please include this email and attachment as back up to the Illicit discharge agenda item for
BS/BC                            
 
thx
 
 
Best Regards-
 
Chuck Adams
Director of Operations
Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC
(239) 464-7114 (cell)
 

From:  Chuck Adams 
Sent:  Monday, June 9,  2014 12:22 PM
To:  ''Marie Martel'';  daverichardson@pelicanlanding.com
Subject:  Tennis Courts discharging clay
 
Good afternoon
It has been brought to my attention, by one of my Board members, that we have clay being
discharged from the courts again (I believe he indicated court #3). I have attached pics provided to
me. Please advise, at your earliest convenience, what actions you are taking to cure.
 

This will be a topic on the June 23rd agenda and it would be best for all of us if I can provide a
positive report..
 
Thanks
 
 
Best Regards-
 
Chuck Adams
Director of Operations
Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC
(239) 464-7114 (cell)
 













From: Chuck Adams

To: Daphne Gillyard

Cc: Cleo Crismond

Subject: FW:  Pelican Landing Pickleball  plantings

Date: Wednesday, June 11, 2014 5:23:06 PM

Please place this email on the BS/BC June 23rd agenda for Board consideration
 
 
Best Regards-
 
Chuck Adams
Director of Operations
Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC
(239) 464-7114 (cell)
 

From:  Cindy Reuter -Zingraff  [mailto:cindyreuterzingraff@pelicanlanding.com]  
Sent:  Wednesday,  June 11,  2014 10:44 AM
To:  Chuck Adams
Cc:  ''Marie Martel'';  'Nancy Page';  Doug Kucera
Subject:  RE: Pelican Landing Pickleball plantings
 
Hello Chuck, in regards to CDD monies available for landscape plants around the new pickleball
courts, Doug provided us with the following costs:
 
 
Podacarpus        3 gallon                 18-20” tall            $ 4.50 each          Planted on 2 ft. centers               
110 needed        $ 495.00 total
 
                                10 gallon              4 ft. tall                 $ 35.00 each       Planted on 3 ft. centers                 84
needed         $ 2,940.00 total
 
We would like to install the 10 gallon plants. Can you confirm whether the CDD has funds for this
as recently suggested by Marvin Hancock?
 

Cindy
 





















Rate Codes Consumption # of customers Month EndPenalty Consumption Penalty Revenue $
Tier 1,2,3,4,5 per tier Consumption  Tier 2-5 $$$$ Tier 2-5

I001 1 51 673,110  356.74
I001 2 9 32,070 117.37
I001 3 2 12,000 Rate Tier i001 53.28 Rate Tier i001
I001 4 2 12,000 2-5 consumption 62.64 2-5 consumption
I001 5 2 48,320 104,390 289.92 523.21$                         
RATE I001 TOTAL 66 777,500 879.95
I002 1 35 766,890 406.46
I002 2 3 18,000 Rate Tier i002 65.88 Rate Tier i002
I002 3 3 13,000 2-5 consumption 57.72 2-5 consumption
I002 4 2 6,870 35.86
I002 5 1 16,180 97.08
RATE I002 TOTAL 44 820,940 54,050 663.00 256.54$                         
I003 1 349 6,133,550 3,250.78
I003 2 23 95,490 Rate Tier i003 349.48 Rate Tier i003
I003 3 10 39,270 2-5 consumption 174.36 2-5 consumption
I003 4 3 12,370 166,320 64.57 703.55$                         
I003 5 2 19,190 115.14
RATE I003 TOTAL 387 6,299,870 3,954.33
I004 1 343 9,740,700 5,162.65
I004 2 56 270,290 Rate Tier i004 989.25 Rate Tier i004
I004 3 34 183,190 2-5 consumption 813.36 2-5 consumption
I004 4 27 139,370 897,190 727.5 4,356.15$                     
I004 5 20 304,340 1,826.04
RATE I004 TOTAL 480 10,637,890 9,518.80
I005 1 14 5,324,755 2,822.13
I005 2 3 170,875 625.4 Rate Tier i005
I005 3 2 146,995 Rate Tier i005 652.66 2-5 consumption
I005 4 1 1,875 2-5 consumption 9.79 2,164.00$                     
I005 5 1 146,025 465,770 876.15



RATE I005 TOTAL 21 5,790,525 4,986.13
I006 1 13 787,300 417.26
I006 2 4 47,100 Rate Tier i006 172.39 Rate Tier i006
I006 3 3 18,000 2-5 consumption 79.92 2-5 consumption
I006 4 3 15,400 116,900 80.4 551.11$                         
I006 5 2 36,400 218.4
RATE I006 TOTAL 25 904,200 968.37
I007 1 18 3,886,650 2,059.91
I007 2 8 237,920 Rate Tier i007 870.78 Rate Tier i007
I007 3 7 194,520 2-5 consumption 863.67 2-5 consumption
I007 4 7 145,755 1,013,805 760.84 5,108.95$                     
I007 5 3 435,610 2,613.66
RATE I007 TOTAL 43 4,900,455 7,168.86
I008 1 1 15,000 7.95
RATE I008 TOTAL 1 15,000 7.95
I010 1 2 144,000  76.32
I010 2 2 10,010 Rate Tier I010 36.64 Rate Tier I010
I010 3 1 110 2-5 consumption 0.49 2-5 consumption
Total Rate I010  5 154,120 10,120 113.45 37.13$                           

1  
I011 1 1 699,300  370.63  
Total Rate I011  1 699,300  370.63  

1   
I012 1 1 53,930 28.58
RATE I012 TOTAL 1 53,930 28.58

  
route 999 1 1 48,000 25.44
I004 2 1 6,000 21.96

3 1 6,000 Rate Tier I010 26.64 Rate Tier I010
4 1 6,000 2-5 consumption 31.32 2-5 consumption
5 1 56,150 74,150 336.9 416.82$                         

Total Rate I004  5 122,150 442.26

31,175,880.00 2,902,695 29,102.31 14,117.46



Notes:
Charge per 1,000 gallons per Tier
Tier 1 $0.53 Base Rate
Tier 2 $3.66 0- 6K gallons over Allocation
Tier 3 $4.44 6-12K gallons over Alloaction
Tier 4 $5.22 12-18K gallons over Allocation
Tier 5 $6.00 all usage over 18K over Allocation

Monthly Allocation by Rate Code
I001 16,000
I002 24,000
I003 36,000
I004 48,000
I005 9,000 Multi-family
I006 36,000 Commercial
I007 36,000
I008 25200
I010 72,000 Tennis
I011 36,000 Tower
I103 9,000 Multi-family



RESOLUTION 2014-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE 
BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT VACATING THE DEDICATIONS CONTAINED IN 
THE PLAT OF PELICAN LANDING, UNIT TWENTY TWO, 
RELATED TO TRACT D THEREIN, AS DESCRIBED AND 
CONTAINED ON THE PLAT RECORDED AT PLAT BOOK 
58, PAGES 17-21 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE.

RECITALS

A. The Bayside Improvement Community Development District (“District”) is an independent 
special district created by Chapter 190, Florida Statutes and established to provide, among other 
things, landscaping, signage and drainage systems serving portions of the Pelican Landing 
community located in Lee County, Florida.

B. The District is the beneficiary of certain Dedications for those purposes over property 
identified as Tract D, Pelican Landing Unit Twenty Two, according to the Plat recorded at Plat 
Book 58, Pages 17-21 of the Public Records of Lee County, Florida (“Tract D”).

C. Discovery Day AcademyFreedom Investment Properties of South Florida, LLC, the 
purchaser of property adjacent to and including Tract D, has requested that the District vacate its 
interest in Tract D.

D. The District specifically finds that it has not installed any landscaping, signage or drainage 
systems on Tract D.

E. Section 190.011(7)(a), Florida Statutes authorizes the District “to hold, control, and 
acquire by donation, purchase, or condemnation, or dispose of, any public easements, dedications 
to public use, platted reservations for public purposes, or any reservations for those purposes 
authorized by this act and to make use of such easements, dedications, or reservations for any of 
the purposes authorized by this act.”

Now therefore, be it resolved that:

1. The District hereby quit claims, disclaims, vacates and remises any and all interest created 
by the Dedications of Tract D.

2. This Resolution shall not be construed to affect any Dedication of interests in or to any 
other Tract contained on the Plat.

3. This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption.



Moved and Adopted at a duly noticed public meeting of the Board of Supervisors at which 
a quorum was present and a majority approved adoption.

ATTEST: Bayside Improvement Community 
Development District

By: By:
Chesley Q. Adams, Jr. Walter McCarthy
Secretary Chairman, Board of Supervisors

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF LEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this ______ day of  __________, 
2014 by Walter McCarthy, as Chairman, Board of Supervisors for Bayside Improvement 
Community Development District, who�T is personally known to me or �Twho has produced a 
Florida Driver’s License, or �T who has produced a                       Driver’s License, or �T who has 
produced                                    as identification..

(Notary seal)
Notary Public in and for State of Florida 
Printed name: ________________________
My Commission expires: _______________
My Commission No.:_______________
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�)�H�E�U�X�D�U�\�� �������� �Z�L�W�K�R�X�W�� �Q�R�W�L�I�\�L�Q�J�� �K�L�P�� �R�U�� �W�K�H�� �7�X�V�F�D�Q�\�� �,�V�O�H�� �K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�V���� �D�Q�G�� �6�W�D�I�I�¶�V�� �S�O�D�Q�� �Z�D�V����������

�D�S�S�U�R�Y�H�G�������7�Z�R���Z�H�H�N�V���O�D�W�H�U�����Z�K�H�Q���W�K�H���7�X�V�F�D�Q�\�� �,�V�O�H���K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�V���P�H�W�����D���U�H�V�R�O�X�W�L�R�Q���Z�D�V���D�G�R�S�W�H�G����������

�W�R�� �L�P�S�U�R�Y�H�� �W�K�H�� �O�D�Q�G�V�F�D�S�H�� �R�Q�� �W�K�H�� �I�D�U�� �Z�H�V�W�H�U�Q�� �H�G�J�H���� �W�R�� �P�D�W�F�K�� �W�K�H�� �H�Q�W�U�\�Z�D�\�� �W�R�� �W�K�H�� �7�X�V�F�D�Q�\�� �,�V�O�H����������

�Q�H�L�J�K�E�R�U�K�R�R�G��� � � ��0�U���� �$�G�D�P�V�� �U�H�V�S�R�Q�G�H�G���� �Y�L�D�� �H�P�D�L�O���� �W�K�D�W�� �K�H�� �³�K�D�G�� �Q�R�� �S�U�R�E�O�H�P�� �Z�L�W�K���L�W�´�� �E�X�W�� �W�K�H�Q����������

�D�G�Y�L�V�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���&�'�'�¶�V���U�H�V�S�R�Q�V�L�E�L�O�L�W�\���Z�D�V���R�Q�O�\���I�R�U���W�K�H���G�U�D�L�Q�D�J�H���D�Q�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���O�D�Q�G�V�F�D�S�L�Q�J���S�U�R�E�O�H�P����������

�U�H�V�W�H�G���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���R�Z�Q�H�U���R�I���7�U�D�F�W���+�����P�H�D�Q�L�Q�J���7�K�H���&�R�O�R�Q�\���)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q������������

�'�U���� �$�K�O�E�H�U�J�� �L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�G�� �W�K�D�W���� �D�W�� �W�K�H�� �O�D�V�W�� �P�H�H�W�L�Q�J�� �R�I�� �W�K�H�� �'�5�&���� �D�� �Y�R�W�H�� �Z�D�V�� �W�D�N�H�Q�� �D�Q�G�� �D����������

�P�H�H�W�L�Q�J�� �Z�D�V�� �U�H�T�X�H�V�W�H�G�� �E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q�� �W�K�H�� �L�Q�W�H�U�H�V�W�H�G�� �S�D�U�W�L�H�V���� �K�R�Z�H�Y�H�U���� �W�K�D�W�� �P�H�H�W�L�Q�J�� �Q�H�Y�H�U�� �W�R�R�N�� �S�O�D�F�H��������������

�,�Q�V�W�H�D�G�����Z�L�W�K�R�X�W���D�Q�\���Q�R�W�L�I�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q���W�R���W�K�H���K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�V���R�U���W�R���W�K�H���U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W�V���R�I���W�K�H���D�U�H�D���P�R�V�W���D�I�I�H�F�W�H�G������������

�D���G�H�F�L�V�L�R�Q���Z�D�V���P�D�G�H���E�\���W�K�H���3�U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W���R�I���7�K�H���&�R�O�R�Q�\���)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q�����Z�K�R���L�V���D���:�&�,���H�P�S�O�R�\�H�H������������

�0�U�����0�F�&�D�U�W�K�\�� �H�[�S�O�D�L�Q�H�G���W�K�D�W���'�U���� �$�K�O�E�H�U�J�¶�V���L�V�V�X�H���L�V���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���R�Z�Q�H�U���R�I�� �W�K�H���S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\���� �Q�R�W����������

�W�K�H���&�'�'���%�R�D�U�G���D�Q�G���6�W�D�I�I�������7�K�H���'�L�V�W�U�L�F�W�V���D�U�H���R�Q�O�\���F�D�U�U�\�L�Q�J���R�X�W���W�K�H���S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\���R�Z�Q�H�U�¶�V���U�H�T�X�H�V�W�������0�U������������
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�0�F�&�D�U�W�K�\�� �D�V�N�H�G�� �'�U���� �$�K�O�E�H�U�J�� �Z�K�D�W�� �K�H�� �Z�R�X�O�G�� �O�L�N�H�� �W�K�H�� �&�'�'�� �W�R�� �G�R���� �� �'�U���� �$�K�O�E�H�U�J�� �D�V�N�H�G�� �W�K�H�P���W�R����������

�U�H�F�R�J�Q�L�]�H���W�K�H���L�Q�W�H�U�H�V�W�V���R�I���W�K�H���K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�V���U�H�J�D�U�G�L�Q�J���W�K�H���I�D�U���Z�H�V�W�H�U�Q���H�Q�G���R�I���W�K�H���W�U�D�F�W���D�Q�G���W�U�\���W�R���G�R����������

�V�R�P�H�W�K�L�Q�J���W�R���L�P�S�U�R�Y�H���L�W�������+�H���V�W�U�H�V�V�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���%�R�D�U�G���0�H�P�E�H�U�V���V�K�R�X�O�G���K�D�Y�H���V�R�P�H���L�G�H�D���R�I���K�R�Z���W�K�H����������

�G�H�P�R�F�U�D�W�L�F���S�U�R�F�H�V�V���K�D�V���Z�R�U�N�H�G���I�R�U���Q�H�Z���U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W�V��������������

�0�U���� �$�G�D�P�V�� �Q�R�W�H�G�� �W�K�D�W�� �L�W�� �G�R�H�V�� �Q�R�W�� �D�S�S�H�D�U�� �W�K�D�W�� �W�K�H�� �S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\�� �R�Z�Q�H�U�V�� �D�U�H�� �L�Q�W�H�U�H�V�W�H�G�� �L�Q����������

�F�K�D�Q�J�L�Q�J�� �W�K�H�� �O�R�R�N�� �R�I�� �W�K�H�� �D�U�H�D�� �D�Q�G�� �J�R�L�Q�J�� �W�K�U�R�X�J�K�� �W�K�H�� �U�H�T�X�L�U�H�G�� �S�U�R�F�H�V�V���� �Z�K�L�F�K�� �L�V�� �D�Q�� �D�G�G�L�W�L�R�Q�D�O����������

�O�H�Y�H�O���R�I���S�H�U�P�L�W�W�L�Q�J�������+�H���F�R�Q�Y�H�\�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���G�H�V�L�U�H���L�V���W�R���U�H�V�W�R�U�H���W�K�H���D�U�H�D���W�R���L�W�V���O�D�Q�G���X�V�H���F�O�D�V�V�L�I�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q����������

�D�Q�G���D�G�G���I�L�O�O�����W�R���S�U�H�Y�H�Q�W���V�W�D�Q�G�L�Q�J���Z�D�W�H�U��������������

�0�U���� �3�D�W�W�H�U�V�R�Q�� �V�X�U�P�L�V�H�G�� �W�K�D�W�� �W�K�H�U�H�� �L�V�� �V�R�P�H�� �P�L�V�V�L�Q�J�� �F�R�P�P�X�Q�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q�� �W�K�D�W���� �S�H�U�K�D�S�V���� �W�K�H����������

�S�U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W���R�I���7�K�H���)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q���L�V���X�Q�D�Z�D�U�H���R�I���������+�H���D�V�N�H�G���L�I���'�U�����$�K�O�E�H�U�J���Z�D�Q�W�H�G���W�K�H���&�'�'���W�R���K�R�O�G����������

�R�I�I���R�Q���W�K�H���S�U�R�M�H�F�W�������'�U�����$�K�O�E�H�U�J���U�H�S�O�L�H�G���D�I�I�L�U�P�D�W�L�Y�H�O�\�������0�U�����3�D�W�W�H�U�V�R�Q���I�H�O�W���W�K�L�V�� �W�R���E�H���D���U�H�D�V�R�Q�D�E�O�H����������

�U�H�T�X�H�V�W������������

�0�U���� �$�G�D�P�V�� �S�R�L�Q�W�H�G�� �R�X�W�� �W�K�D�W�� �7�K�H�� �&�R�O�R�Q�\�� �)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q�� �P�D�G�H�� �D�� �G�H�F�L�V�L�R�Q�� �D�Q�G�� �L�W�� �L�V�� �W�K�H�L�U����������

�S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\�������1�R�W���R�Q�O�\���L�V���W�K�L�V���D�I�I�H�F�W�L�Q�J���W�K�H���L�P�P�H�G�L�D�W�H�O�\���D�G�M�D�F�H�Q�W���K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�����L�W���L�V���D�I�I�H�F�W�L�Q�J���D�O�O���W�K�R�V�H����������

�Z�K�R���H�Q�W�H�U���D�Q�G���O�H�D�Y�H���W�K�H���F�R�P�P�X�Q�L�W�\�����D�V���L�W���L�V���D�Q���H�\�H�V�R�U�H�������0�U�����$�G�D�P�V���D�G�Y�L�V�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���U�H�T�X�H�V�W���Z�D�V����������

�P�D�G�H���Q�X�P�H�U�R�X�V���W�L�P�H�V���D�Q�G���W�K�H�U�H���L�V���Q�R���L�Q�W�H�U�H�V�W���L�Q���G�L�V�F�X�V�V�L�Q�J���D�Q���X�S�J�U�D�G�H�G���S�U�R�S�R�V�D�O������������

�0�U���� �3�D�W�W�H�U�V�R�Q���D�V�N�H�G���'�U���� �$�K�O�E�H�U�J�� �L�I�� �W�K�H�U�H�� �Z�D�V�� �D�Q�\�� �Z�L�O�O�L�Q�J�Q�H�V�V�� �R�Q�� �K�L�V�� �S�D�U�W���� �R�U�� �W�K�D�W���R�I�� �W�K�H����������

�7�X�V�F�D�Q�\���,�V�O�H���U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W�V�����W�R���I�X�Q�G���D�Q���L�P�S�U�R�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�������'�U�����$�K�O�E�H�U�J���V�W�D�W�H�G���W�K�D�W���K�H���Z�L�O�O���I�X�Q�G���L�W�������+�H���D�O�V�R����������

�U�H�L�W�H�U�D�W�H�G���W�K�D�W���7�K�H���&�R�O�R�Q�\���)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q���K�D�V���Q�H�Y�H�U���P�H�W�������2�Q���0�D�\���������D���U�H�V�R�O�X�W�L�R�Q���Z�D�V���P�D�G�H���W�R���K�R�O�G����������

�D�� �P�H�H�W�L�Q�J���� �R�Q�� �V�L�W�H���� �E�H�W�Z�H�H�Q�� �W�K�H�� �&�'�'���� �W�K�H�� �K�R�P�H�R�Z�Q�H�U�V���� �W�K�H�� �S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\�� �R�Z�Q�H�U���� �7�K�H�� �&�R�O�R�Q�\����������

�)�R�X�Q�G�D�W�L�R�Q���D�Q�G���:�&�,�����W�R���G�L�V�F�X�V�V���W�K�H�L�U���U�H�V�S�R�Q�V�L�E�L�O�L�W�L�H�V�������7�K�D�W���P�H�H�W�L�Q�J���Q�H�Y�H�U���W�R�R�N���S�O�D�F�H�������7�K�H���L�V�V�X�H����������

�Z�D�V���W�K�H�Q���W�X�U�Q�H�G���R�Y�H�U���W�R���:�&�,�����Z�K�R���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�G���W�K�D�W���W�K�H�\���Z�R�X�O�G���O�R�R�N���L�Q�W�R���L�W���L�Q�W�H�U�Q�D�O�O�\�����W�K�L�V���U�H�V�X�O�W�H�G����������

�L�Q���D���O�H�W�W�H�U���W�K�D�W���Z�D�V���R�Q�O�\���G�L�V�V�H�P�L�Q�D�W�H�G���W�R���0�U�����5�L�F�N���%�H�U�U�\���D�Q�G���0�U�����$�G�D�P�V��������������

�0�U���� �3�D�W�W�H�U�V�R�Q���P�D�G�H�� �D�� �P�R�W�L�R�Q�� �W�R�� �Z�D�L�W���R�Q�H�� �P�R�Q�W�K�� �W�R�� �F�R�P�S�O�H�W�H���W�K�H�� �L�P�S�U�R�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�V���� �W�R�� �J�L�Y�H����������

�W�K�H�� �S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\�� �R�Z�Q�H�U�� �D�Q�G�� �W�K�H�� �7�X�V�F�D�Q�\�� �,�V�O�H�� �+�2�$�� �D�Q�� �R�S�S�R�U�W�X�Q�L�W�\�� �W�R�� �G�H�W�H�U�P�L�Q�H�� �Z�K�H�W�K�H�U�� �W�R�� �V�S�H�Q�G����������

�P�R�Q�H�\���I�R�U���D�Q���L�P�S�U�R�Y�H�P�H�Q�W�������7�K�H�U�H���Z�D�V���Q�R���V�H�F�R�Q�G���D�Q�G���W�K�H���P�R�W�L�R�Q���G�L�H�G������������

�7�K�H���L�W�H�P���Z�L�O�O���E�H���S�O�D�F�H�G���R�Q���W�K�H���Q�H�[�W���D�J�H�Q�G�D������������

�ƒ �'�L�V�F�X�V�V�L�R�Q�������9�D�F�D�W�H���(�D�V�H�P�H�Q�W���R�Q���7�U�D�F�W���'����������

***This item was an addition to the agenda.*** ��������
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�Z�K�L�F�K�� �L�V�� �D�� �U�H�P�Q�D�Q�W�� �W�U�D�F�W�� �W�K�D�W�� �W�K�H�� �&�'�'�� �K�D�V�� �D�Q�� �H�D�V�H�P�H�Q�W�� �R�Y�H�U���� �I�R�U�� �O�D�Q�G�V�F�D�S�L�Q�J���� �V�L�G�H�Z�D�O�N�V�� �D�Q�G����������

�V�L�J�Q�D�J�H���D�Q�G���Q�R�Q�H���R�I���W�K�R�V�H���I�D�F�L�O�L�W�L�H�V���D�U�H���Z�L�W�K�L�Q���W�K�H���W�U�D�F�W�������7�K�H���L�U�U�L�J�D�W�L�R�Q���L�V���Z�L�W�K�L�Q���W�K�H���S�X�E�O�L�F���X�W�L�O�L�W�\����������

�H�D�V�H�P�H�Q�W�� �D�Q�G�� �Z�R�X�O�G�� �Q�R�W�� �E�H�� �D�I�I�H�F�W�H�G�� �E�\�� �W�K�H�� �U�H�T�X�H�V�W�� �W�R�� �Y�D�F�D�W�H�� �W�K�H�� �W�U�D�F�W�� �D�Q�G�� �Z�R�X�O�G�� �D�O�O�R�Z�� �W�K�H����������

�S�U�R�S�H�U�W�\���R�Z�Q�H�U���W�R���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O���D���V�D�I�H�U���H�Q�W�U�D�Q�F�H�������0�U�����$�G�D�P�V���V�W�D�W�H�G���W�K�D�W���6�W�D�I�I���V�H�H�V���Q�R���F�X�U�U�H�Q�W���R�U���I�X�W�X�U�H����������

�X�V�H���I�R�U���7�U�D�F�W���'���D�Q�G���K�H���D�V�N�H�G���W�K�H���%�R�D�U�G���0�H�P�E�H�U�V���W�R���D�X�W�K�R�U�L�]�H���6�W�D�I�I���W�R���S�U�R�F�H�H�G���Z�L�W�K���W�K�H���F�R�Q�V�H�Q�W����������
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General
Fund

001 & 101
General

Fund 002

Uninsurable
Assets
Fund

302 & 354

Total
General

Fund

Debt
Service Fund

201 & 251

Total
Governmental

Funds
ASSETS  
Cash

SunTrust 901,133$     308,719$ 41,200$       1,251,052$  -$                 1,251,052$    
Community Bank of Broward -                   -                145,428       145,428       -                   145,428         
FineMark 35,456         -                -                   35,456         -                   35,456           
FineMark MM -                   9,999        20,044         30,043         -                   30,043           
FineMark ICS 231,938       115,432   380,904       728,274       -                   728,274         

Investments
Federated - treasury obligations 802              -                -                   802              -                   802                
Revenue account -                   -                -                   -                   277,396       277,396         
Reserve account -                   -                -                   -                   471,437       471,437         
Prepayment account -                   -                -                   -                   3,495           3,495             

Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 98,095         30,707     -                   128,802       46,581         175,383         
Due from other funds

Bayside general fund 001 113              -                100,006       100,119       -                   100,119         
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 218              -                -                   218              -                   218                
Bayside - debt service fund 201 1,836           -                -                   1,836           -                   1,836             
Bay Creek - general fund 101 -                   -                1                  1                  -                   1                    
Bay Creek - debt service 251 1,836           -                -                   1,836           -                   1,836             

Due from Bayside - enterprise fund 401 8                  -                2                  10                -                   10                  
Due from Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 2                  -                1                  3                  -                   3                    
Deposits 125              -                -                   125              -                   125                

Total assets 1,271,562$  464,857$ 687,586$     2,424,005$  798,909$     3,222,914$    

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Accounts payable 17,116$       -$             -$                 17,116$       1,200$         18,316$         
Due to other funds

Bayside - general fund 001 -                   176           -                   176              1,836           2,012             
Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 100,007       -                -                   100,007       -                   100,007         
Bay Creek - general fund 101 113              42             -                   155              1,836           1,991             

Due to Bayside - enterprise fund 401 33,304         54             -                   33,358         -                   33,358           
Due to Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 177              18             -                   195              -                   195                
Due to clearing fund 66                -                -                   66                -                   66                  

Total liabilities 150,783       290           -                   151,073       4,872           155,945         

Fund Balances
Reserved for:

Debt service -                   -                -                   -                   794,037       794,037         
Unreserved, reported in:

Designated -                   -                687,586       687,586       -                   687,586         
Undesignated 1,120,779    464,567   -                   1,585,346    -                   1,585,346      
Total fund balances 1,120,779    464,567   687,586       2,272,932    794,037       3,066,969      

Total liabilities and fund Balances 1,271,562$  464,857$ 687,586$     2,424,005$  798,909$     3,222,914$    

General Fund

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

MAY 31, 2014
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual 
Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 16,795$       1,769,466$  1,794,847$ 99%
Interest 84                707              3,000          24%
Miscellaneous -                  -                  10,000        0%

Total revenues 16,879         1,770,173    1,807,847   98%

EXPENDITURES
Administrative
Supervisors 3,230           10,980         19,377        57%
Engineering 5,573           59,792         15,000        399%
Legal 518              6,123           9,000          68%
Audit -                  17,850         21,675        82%
Management 3,431           27,452         41,177        67%
Accounting & payroll 1,372           10,980         16,470        67%
Computer services 412              3,294           4,941          67%
Assessment roll preparation*1 -                  8,476           8,476          100%
Telephone 78                622              932             67%
Postage & reproduction 100              885              1,988          45%
Printing & binding 401              3,214           4,821          67%
Legal notices and communications -                  1,106           5,625          20%
Office supplies 141              264              300             88%
Subscriptions & memberships -                  263              263             100%
Insurance*1 -                  19,120         19,490        98%
Miscellaneous (bank fees) 302              4,351           6,750          64%

Total administrative 15,558         174,772       176,285      99%

Field management
Other contractual 3,088           24,705         37,058        67%

Total field management services 3,088           24,705         37,058        67%

Water management
NPDES program -                  665              8,862          8%
Other contractual services: Lake (both) 238              90,321         141,164      64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -                  -                  15,205        0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -                  -                  4,229          0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -                  -                  15,825        0%
Other contractual services: culverts/drains -                  7,070           12,660        56%
Other contractual services: lake health -                  -                  15,825        0%
Aquascaping*1 -                  2,659           25,320        11%
Capital outlay -                  -                  9,495          0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) -                  2,268           6,330          36%

Total water management services 238              102,983       254,915      40%

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual 
Budget

% of
Budget

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101

Street lighting
Personnel services -                  -                  19,000        0%
Electricity 4,243           30,003         45,000        67%
Equipment 3,862           14,382         17,500        82%

Total street lighting services 8,105           44,385         81,500        54%

Landscaping
Supervisor 7,357           60,398         95,042        64%
Personnel services 49,015         378,744       704,230      54%
Capital outlay -                  32,301         47,000        69%
Rentals & leases 142              1,421           -                  N/A
Fuel 4,132           22,531         35,000        64%
Repairs and maintenance (parts) 4,952           26,966         30,000        90%
Insurance*1 31                13,216         13,294        99%
Minor operating equipment 190              2,600           12,500        21%
Horticulture dumpster 3,025           11,275         27,000        42%
Miscellaneous equipment 346              1,293           10,000        13%
Employee uniforms 605              6,919           12,000        58%
Chemicals 1,952           30,059         55,000        55%
Flower program*2 4,783           27,535         50,000        55%
Mulch program*2 -                  34,150         50,000        68%
Plant replacement program*2 145              17,003         65,000        26%
Other contractual - tree trimming*1 1,490           4,610           10,000        46%
Fountain maintenance 79                7,363           5,000          147%
Office operations 1,483           18,258         15,000        122%
Monument maintenance -                  6,060           7,500          81%

Total landscaping services 79,727         702,702       1,243,566   57%

Roadway
Personnel 802              6,839           11,974        57%
Fuel 282              1,657           3,000          55%
Repairs and maintenance - parts -                  1,347           5,000          27%
Insurance -                  20                46               43%

Total roadway services 1,084           9,863           20,020        49%
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual 
Budget

% of
Budget

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
GENERAL FUNDS 001 & 101

Parks & recreation
Utilities 452              3,150           3,750          84%
Operating supplies -                  -                  2,500          0%

Total parks & recreation 452              3,150           6,250          50%

Other fees & charges
Property appraiser -                  3,373           4,195          80%
Tax collector -                  4,656           5,558          84%

Total other fees & charges -                  8,029           9,753          82%
Total expenditures 108,252       1,070,589    1,829,347   59%

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures (91,373)       699,584       (21,500)       

Fund balances - beginning 1,212,152    421,195       261,777      
Fund Balances - ending 1,120,779$  1,120,779$  240,277$    

*1 Typically an annual expense.
*2 Typically a seasonal expense.
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ASSETS

Bayside
Improvement

Enterprise
Fund 401

Bay
Creek

Enterprise
Fund 451

Total
Enterprise

Funds
401 & 451

Current assets:
Cash

Wachovia 226,811$       -$                 226,811$       
SunTrust 321,896         49,374         371,270         

Investments
Federated treasury obligations 91,611           115,217       206,828         

Accounts receivable (customers) 804                5,620           6,424             
Due from Bayside general fund 001 33,189           1                  33,190           
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 54                  18                72                  
Due from Bay Creek general fund 101 115                176              291                
Due from Bayside enterprise fund 401 -                     1,594           1,594             
Due from Bay Creek enterprise fund 451 30                  -                   30                  
Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 8,612             2,818           11,430           

Total current assets 683,122         174,818       857,940         

Noncurrent assets:
Capital assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,529,248      525,593       2,054,841      

Less accumulated depreciation (1,113,075)     (301,463)      (1,414,538)     
Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 416,173         224,130       640,303         
Total noncurrent assets 416,173         224,130       640,303         

Total assets 1,099,295      398,948       1,498,243      

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 2,870             2,857           5,727             
Customer deposits 44,663           12,153         56,816           
Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 2                    1                  3                    
Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 8                    2                  10                  
Due to Bay Creek enterprise fund 451 1,594             -                   1,594             
Due to Bayside enterprise fund 401 -                     30                30                  

Total current liabilities 49,137           15,043         64,180           

Noncurrent liabilities:
Total noncurrent liabilities -                     -                   -                     

Total liabilities 49,137           15,043         64,180           

NET ASSETS
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 416,173         224,130       640,303         
Unrestricted 633,985         159,775       793,760         

Total net assets 1,050,158$    383,905$     1,434,063$    

MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
COMBINED STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual 
Budget

% of
Budget

OPERATING REVENUES:
Charges for services
Assessment levy - net 1,985$        205,745$    242,727$    85%
Irrigation 33,076        216,701      314,000      69%
Meter fees 31,814        75,089        7,000          1073%

Total operating revenues 66,875        497,535      563,727      88%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Administrative services
Supervisor's fees 1,076          3,660          6,459          57%
Engineering fees 1,857          19,931        5,000          399%
Legal 172             2,041          3,000          68%
Audit -                  5,950          7,225          82%
Management 1,144          9,151          13,726        67%
Accounting & payroll 457             3,660          5,490          67%
Computer services 137             1,098          1,647          67%
Utility billing 2,335          16,205        23,000        70%
Telephone 25               207             311             67%
Postage & reproduction 33               295             662             45%
Printing and binding 133             1,071          1,607          67%
Legal notices and communications -                  368             1,875          20%
Office supplies 47               88               100             88%
Subscription and memberships -                  88               87               101%
Insurance*1 -                  6,374          6,497          98%
Miscellaneous 100             1,450          2,250          64%

Total administrative services 7,516          71,637        78,936        91%

Field management services
Other contractual services 1,029          8,235          12,353        67%

Total field management services 1,029          8,235          12,353        67%

Water management services
NPDES program -                  385             5,138          7%
Other contractual services: Lakes (both) 145             52,368        81,844        64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -                  -                  8,815          0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -                  -                  2,452          0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -                  -                  9,175          0%
Other contractual services: culverts/drains -                  4,100          7,340          56%
Other contractual services: lake health -                  9,175          0%
Aquascaping*1 -                  1,541          14,680        10%
Capital outlay -                  -                  5,505          0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* -                  1,315          3,670          36%

Total water management services 145             59,709        147,794      40%

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual 
Budget

% of
Budget

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT AND BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 401 & 451

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS

Irrigation supply services
Personnel 4,665          38,549        55,819        69%
Fuel -                  -                  1,000          0%
Repairs and maintenance - parts 2,805          18,843        25,000        75%
Insurance*1 -                  7,224          7,200          100%
Meter costs -                  1,976          2,500          79%
Other contractual services 1,860          6,455          13,000        50%
Electricity 5,013          37,025        60,000        62%
Pumps & machinery 3,812          43,315        60,000        72%
Depreciation 8,612          68,895        100,102      69%

Total irrigation supply services 26,767        222,282      324,621      68%

Total operating expenses 35,457        361,863      563,704      64%

Operating income/(loss) 31,418        135,672      23               

Nonoperating revenues/(expenses):
Interest income 24               160             500             32%

Total nonoperating revenues 24               160             500             32%

Change in net assets 31,442        135,832      523             

Total net assets - beginning 1,402,621   1,298,231   1,297,344   
Total net assets - ending 1,434,063$ 1,434,063$ 1,297,867$ 

*1 Typically an annual expense.
*2 Typically a seasonal expense.
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 001
The Colony

002

Uninsurable
Assets

302

Total
General

Fund

Debt
Service

Fund 201

Total
Governmental

Funds

ASSETS  
Cash

SunTrust 759,177$      308,719$   35,925$       1,103,821$   -$                1,103,821$     
Community Bank of Broward -                    -                 145,428       145,428        -                  145,428          
FineMark 25,435          -                 -                  25,435          -                  25,435            
FineMark MM -                    9,999         10,017         20,016          -                  20,016            
FineMark ICS 201,570        115,432     90,281         407,283        -                  407,283          

Investments
Federated - treasury obligations 297               -                 -                  297               -                  297                 

Revenue account -                    -                 -                  -                    239,641      239,641          
Reserve account -                    -                 -                  -                    292,487      292,487          

Prepayment account -                    -                 -                  -                    2,534          2,534              
Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 75,249          30,707       -                  105,956        28,168        134,124          

Due from other funds
Bayside general fund 001 -                    -                 100,006       100,006        100,006          
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 176               -                 -                  176               -                  176                 
Bayside - debt service fund 201 1,836            -                 -                  1,836            -                  1,836              

Due from Bayside - enterprise fund 401 -                    -                 2                  2                   -                  2                     
Due from other governments - Bay Creek

Bay Creek - general fund 101 -                    -                 1                  1                   -                  1                     
Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 -                    -                 1                  1                   -                  1                     

Deposits 125               -                 -                  125               -                  125                 
Total assets 1,063,865$   464,857$   381,661$     1,910,383$   562,830$    2,473,213$     

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Accounts payable 8,550$          -$               -$                8,550$          1,200$        9,750$            
Due to other funds

Bayside - general fund 001 -                    176            -                  176               1,836          2,012              
Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 100,006        -                 -                  100,006        -                  100,006          

Due to other governments (Bay Creek)
Bay Creek - general fund 101 113               42              -                  155               -                  155                 
Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 1                   18              -                  19                 -                  19                   

Due to Bayside - enterprise fund 401 33,189          54              -                  33,243          -                  33,243            
Due to clearing fund 66                 -                 -                  66                 -                  66                   

Total liabilities 141,925        290            -                  142,215        3,036          145,251          

Fund balances
Reserved for:

Debt service -                    -                 -                  -                    559,794      559,794          
Unreserved, reported in:

Designated -                    -                 381,661       381,661        -                  381,661          
Undesignated 921,940        464,567     -                  1,386,507     -                  1,386,507       
Total fund balances 921,940        464,567     381,661       1,768,168     559,794      2,327,962       

Total liabilities and fund balances 1,063,865$   464,857$   381,661$     1,910,383$   562,830$    2,473,213$     

General Fund

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

MAY 31, 2014
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual
Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 11,383$       1,431,821$     1,432,218$ 100%
Interest 70                592                 2,422          24%
Miscellaneous -                   -                      8,072          0%

Total revenue 11,453         1,432,413       1,442,712   99%

EXPENDITURES
Administration services
Supervisors 1,615           5,490              9,689          57%
Engineering 4,501           48,288            12,114        399%
Legal  418              4,945              7,268          68%
Audit -                   8,925              10,838        82%
Management 2,771           22,170            33,255        67%
Accounting & payroll 1,108           8,867              13,301        67%
Computer services 333              2,660              3,990          67%
Assessment roll preparation*1 -                   6,845              6,845          100%
Telephone 63                502                 753             67%
Postage & reproduction 81                715                 1,606          45%
Printing & binding 324              2,596              3,893          67%
Legal notices and communications -                   893                 4,543          20%
Office supplies 114              213                 242             88%
Subscriptions & memberships -                   212                 212             100%
Insurance*1 -                   9,560              9,745          98%
Miscellaneous (bank fees) 244              3,514              5,451          64%

Total administration services 11,572         126,395          123,745      102%

Field management
Other contractual services 2,494           19,952            29,928        67%

Total field management services 2,494           19,952            29,928        67%

Water management
NPDES program -                   537                 7,157          8%
Other contractual services: Lake (both) 192              72,943            114,004      64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -                   -                      12,280        0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -                   -                      3,415          0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -                   -                      12,780        0%
Other contractual service: culverts/drains -                   5,710              10,224        56%
Other contractual services: lake health -                   -                      12,780        0%
Aquascaping*1 -                   2,147              20,448        10%
Capital outlay -                   -                      7,668          0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) -                   1,832              5,112          36%

Total water management services 192              83,169            205,868      40%

Street lighting
Personnel services -                   -                      15,344        0%
Electricity 3,426           24,230            36,342        67%
Equipment 3,119           11,615            14,133        82%

Total street lighting services 6,545           35,845            65,819        54%

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 001
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual
Budget

% of
Budget

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 001
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

Landscaping
Supervisor 5,941           48,777            76,756        64%
Personnel 39,578         305,850          568,736      54%
Capital outlay -                   26,086            37,957        69%
Rental & leases 115              1,148              -                  N/A
Fuel 3,337           18,196            28,266        64%
Repairs & maintenance (parts) 3,999           21,778            24,228        90%
Insurance*1 31                10,697            10,736        100%
Minor operating equipment 153              2,164              10,095        21%
Horticultural dumpster 2,443           9,106              21,805        42%
Miscellaneous equipment 279              980                 8,076          12%
Employee uniforms 489              5,588              9,691          58%
Chemicals 1,576           24,276            44,418        55%
Flower program*2 3,863           22,237            40,380        55%
Mulch program*2 -                   27,580            40,380        68%
Plant replacement program*2 117              13,732            52,494        26%
Other contractual - tree trimming*1 1,203           3,723              8,076          46%
Fountain maintenance 64                5,946              4,038          147%
Office operations 1,198           14,745            12,114        122%
Monument maintenance -                   4,894              6,057          81%

Total landscaping services 64,386         567,503          1,004,303   57%

Roadway services
Personnel 647              5,523              9,670          57%
Fuel 228              1,338              2,423          55%
Repairs & maintenance - parts -                   1,088              4,038          27%
Insurance -                   16                   37               43%

Total roadway services 875              7,965              16,168        49%

Parks & recreation
Utilities 403              2,804              3,338          84%
Operating supplies -                   -                      2,225          0%

Total parks & recreation 403              2,804              5,563          50%

Other fees & charges
Property appraiser -                   3,002              3,734          80%
Tax collector -                   4,144              4,947          84%

Total other fees & charges -                   7,146              8,681          82%
Total expenditures 86,467         850,779          1,460,075   58%

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures (75,014)        581,634          (17,363)       

Fund balances - beginning 996,954       340,306          209,839      
Fund balances - ending 921,940$     921,940$        192,476$    

*1 Typically an annual expense.
*2 Typically a periodic expense billed by Pelican Marsh.
*3 Typically a seasonal expense.
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Current
Month

Year to 
Date Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 4,632$        581,030$  589,997$   98%
Interest & miscellaneous 32               312           3,000         10%

Total revenues 4,664          581,342    592,997     98%

EXPENDITURES
Administrative services
Accounting & payroll 751             6,011        9,016         67%
Computer services 273             2,185        3,278         67%
Assessment roll preparation*1 -                  1,150        1,150         100%
Field management 1,138          9,106        13,659       67%
Other current charges -                  232           -                 N/A

Total administrative services 2,162          18,684      27,103       69%

Street lighting services
Contractual services - light poles*1 -                  1,650        4,500         37%

Total street lighting services -                  1,650        4,500         37%

Landscaping maintenance services
Personnel services 23,162        187,305    293,394     64%
Rentals & leases -                  9,210        25,000       37%
Fuel 1,561          8,735        14,000       62%
Repairs & maintenance (parts) 1,685          11,893      15,000       79%
Insurance*1 82               10,541      10,500       100%
Horticulture dumpster 550             2,475        10,000       25%
Miscellaneous -                  208           10,000       2%
Chemicals 719             9,176        14,000       66%
Flower program*2 1,595          8,931        12,000       74%
Mulch program*2 -                  10,130      15,000       68%
Plant replacement program*2 -                  5,863        50,000       12%
Other contractual - tree trimming*2 1,440          14,430      7,500         192%
Monument maintenance -                  1,260        -                 N/A

Total landscaping maintenance services 30,794        280,157    476,394     59%

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 002 - THE COLONY

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,
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Current
Month

Year to 
Date Budget

% of
Budget

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 002 - THE COLONY

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,

Fountain services
Operating supplies 9,486          73,378      105,000     70%

Total fountain services 9,486          73,378      105,000     70%
Total expenditures 42,442        373,869    612,997     61%

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance (37,778)       207,473    (20,000)      
Fund balance - beginning 502,345      257,094    285,769     
Fund balance - ending 464,567$    464,567$  265,769$   

*1 Typically an annual expense.
*2 Typically a periodic expense billed by Pelican Marsh.
*2 Typically a seasonal expense.
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

REVENUES
Interest & miscellaneous 31$          311$            

Total revenues 31            311              

EXPENDITURES
Total expenditures -               -                   

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance 31            311              
Fund balance - beginning 381,630   381,350       
Fund balance - ending 381,661$ 381,661$     

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 302 - UNINSURED ASSETS
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 2,430$     304,772$ 306,284$ 100%
Assessment prepayments -               2,534       -               N/A
Interest income 4              24            -               N/A

Total revenues 2,434       307,330   306,284   100%

EXPENDITURES
Debt Service
Principal - scheduled 220,000   220,000   220,000   100%
Interest 39,218     78,435     78,435     100%

Total debt service 259,218   298,435   298,435   100%

Administration fees & other charges
Accounting services 396          3,167       4,750       67%
Trustee fees -               -               4,500       0%
Arbitrage rebate calculation -               -               1,400       0%
Dissemination agent fees 522          4,179       6,269       67%
Assessment roll preparation -               10,000     10,000     100%

Total administration fees & other charges 918          17,346     26,919     64%

Total expenditures 260,136   315,781   325,354   97%

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance (257,702)  (8,451)      (19,070)    
Fund balance - beginning 817,496   568,245   567,851   
Fund balance - ending 559,794$ 559,794$ 548,781$ 

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND 201 - SERIES 1998
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,
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ASSETS

Bayside
Improvement

Enterprise
Fund 401

Current assets:
Cash

Wachovia* 226,811$       
SunTrust 321,896         

Investments
Federated treasury obligations 91,611           

Accounts receivable (customers) 804                
Due from Bayside general fund 001 33,189           
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 54                  
Due from Bay Creek general fund 101 115                
Due from Bay Creek enterprise fund 30                  
Accounts receivable (clearing account) 8,612             

Total current assets 683,122         

Noncurrent assets:
Capital assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,529,248      

Less accumulated depreciation (1,113,075)     
Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 416,173         
Total noncurrent assets 416,173         

Total assets 1,099,295      

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 2,870             
Customer deposits 44,663           
Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 2                    
Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 8                    
Due to Bay Creek enterprise fund 451 1,594             

Total current liabilities 49,137           

Noncurrent liabilities:
Total noncurrent liabilities -                     

Total liabilities 49,137           

NET ASSETS
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 416,173         
Unrestricted 633,985         

Total net assets 1,050,158$    

MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
ENTERPRISE FUND 401
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

Operating revenues
Charges for services:

Assessment levy - net 1,309$          154,360$      156,947$    98%
Irrigation 24,309          161,360        235,500      69%
Meter fees 31,814          75,089          5,250          1430%
Total operating revenues 57,432          390,809        397,697      98%

Operating expenses
Administrative services
Supervisors 538               1,830            3,230          57%
Engineering 1,393            14,948          3,750          399%
Legal 129               1,531            2,250          68%
Audit -                    2,975            3,613          82%
Management 858               6,863            10,295        67%
Accounting & payroll 343               2,745            4,118          67%
Computer services 103               824               1,235          67%
Utility billing 1,751            12,154          17,250        70%
Telephone 19                 155               233             67%
Postage & reproduction 25                 221               497             44%
Printing and binding 100               803               1,205          67%
Legal notices and communications -                    276               1,406          20%
Office supplies 35                 66                 75               88%
Subscription and memberships -                    66                 65               102%
Insurance*1 -                    3,187            3,249          98%
Miscellaneous 75                 1,088            1,688          64%

Total administrative services 5,369            49,732          54,159        92%

Field management services
Other contractual services 772               6,176            9,265          67%

Total field management services 772               6,176            9,265          67%

Water management services
NPDES program -                    289               3,854          7%
Other contractual services: Lake (both) 108               39,277          61,383        64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -                    -                    6,611          0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -                    -                    1,839          0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -                    -                    6,881          0%
Other contractual services: culverts/drains -                    3,075            5,505          56%
Other contractual services: lake health -                    -                    6,881          0%
Aquascaping*1 -                    1,156            11,010        10%
Capital outlay -                    -                    4,129          0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* -                    986               2,753          36%

Total water management services 108               44,783          110,846      40%

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

ENTERPRISE FUND 401
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

Operating revenues

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

ENTERPRISE FUND 401

Irrigation supply services
Personnel 3,499            28,912          41,860        69%
Fuel -                    -                    750             0%
Repairs and maintenance - parts 2,104            14,132          18,750        75%
Insurance*1 -                    5,418            5,400          100%
Meter costs -                    1,482            1,875          79%
Other contractual services 1,395            4,841            9,750          50%
Electricity 3,760            27,769          45,000        62%
Pumps & machinery 2,859            32,486          45,000        72%
Depreciation 6,526            52,211          75,077        70%

Total irrigation supply services 20,143          167,251        243,462      69%

Total operating expenses 26,392          267,942        417,732      64%

Operating income/(loss) 31,040          122,867        (20,035)       

Nonoperating revenues/(expenses)
Interest income 20                 133               375             35%
Miscellaneous income -                    -                    375             0%

Total nonoperating revenues 20                 133               750             18%

Change in net assets 31,060          123,000        (19,285)       

Total net assets - beginning 1,019,098     927,158        910,330      
Total net assets - ending 1,050,158$   1,050,158$   891,045$    

*1 Typically an annual expense.
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 101

Uninsurable
Assets

354

Total
General

Fund

Debt
Service

Fund 251

Total
Governmental

Funds
ASSETS
Cash

SunTrust 141,956$   5,275$         147,231$      -$              147,231$        
FineMark 10,021       -                  10,021          -                10,021            
FineMark MM -                10,027         10,027          -                10,027            
FineMark ICS 30,368       290,623       320,991        -                320,991          

Investments
Federated - treasury obligations 505            -                  505               -                505                 

Revenue account -                -                  -                    37,755       37,755            
Reserve account -                -                  -                    178,950     178,950          

Prepayment account -                -                  -                    961            961                 
Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 22,846       -                  22,846          18,413       41,259            
Due from other funds

Bay Creek - debt service 251 1,836         -                  1,836            -                1,836              
Due from Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 2                -                  2                   -                2                    
Due from other governments - Bayside Improvement

Bayside general fund 001 113            -                  113               -                113                 
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 42              -                  42                 -                42                   
Bayside - enterprise fund 401 8                -                  8                   -                8                    
Total assets 207,697$   305,925$     513,622$      236,079$   749,701$        

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities
Accounts payable 8,566$       -$                8,566$          -$              8,566$            
Due to other funds

Bay Creek - general fund 101 -                -                  -                    1,836         1,836              
Due to other governments - Bayside Improvement

Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 1                -                  1                   -                1                    
Bayside - enterprise fund 401 115            -                  115               -                115                 

Due to Bay Creek - enterprise fund 451 176            -                  176               -                176                 
Total liabilities 8,858$       -$                8,858$          1,836$       10,694$          

Fund balances
Reserved for:

Debt service -                -                  -                    234,243     234,243          
Unreserved, reported in:

Designated -                305,925       305,925        -                305,925          
Undesignated 198,839     -                  198,839        -                198,839          
Total fund balances 198,839     305,925       504,764        234,243     739,007          

Total liabilities and fund balances 207,697$   305,925$     513,622$      236,079$   749,701$        

General Fund

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

MAY 31, 2014
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual
Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 5,412$             337,645$      362,634$  93%
Interest 14                    115               580           20%
Miscellaneous -                       -                   1,928        0%

Total revenues 5,426               337,760        365,142    93%

EXPENDITURES
Administration services
Supervisors 1,615               5,490            9,689        57%
Engineering 1,072               11,504          2,886        399%
Legal 100                  1,178            1,732        68%
Audit -                       8,925            10,838      82%
Management 660                  5,282            7,922        67%
Accounting & payroll 264                  2,113            3,169        67%
Computer services 79                    634               951           67%
Assessment roll preparation*1 -                       1,631            1,631        100%
Telephone 15                    120               179           67%
Postage & reproduction 19                    170               382           45%
Printing & binding 77                    618               928           67%
Legal notices and communications -                       213               1,082        20%
Office supplies 27                    51                 58             88%
Subscriptions & memberships -                       51                 51             100%
Insurance*1 -                       9,560            9,745        98%
Miscellaneous (bank fees) 58                    837               1,299        64%

Total administration services 3,986               48,377          52,542      92%

Field management fees
Other contractual 594                  4,753            7,130        67%

Total field management 594                  4,753            7,130        67%

Water management
NPDES program -                       128               1,705        8%
Other contractual services: Lake (both) 46                    17,378          27,160      64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -                       -                   2,925        0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -                       -                   815           0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -                       -                   3,045        0%
Other contractual service: culverts/drains -                       1,360            2,436        56%
Other contractual services: lake health -                       -                   3,045        0%
Aquascaping*1 -                       512               4,872        11%
Capital outlay -                       -                   1,827        0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators) -                       436               1,218        36%

Total water management 46                    19,814          49,048      40%

Street lighting
Personnel services -                       -                   3,656        0%
Electricity 817                  5,773            8,658        67%
Equipment 743                  2,767            3,367        82%

Total street lighting 1,560               8,540            15,681      54%

BAY CREEK

GENERAL FUND 101
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

Annual
Budget

% of
Budget

BAY CREEK

GENERAL FUND 101
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

Landscape services
Supervisor 1,416               11,621          18,286      64%
Personnel services 9,437               72,894          135,494    54%
Capital outlay -                       6,215            9,043        69%
Rentals & leases 27                    273               -                N/A
Fuel 795                  4,335            6,734        64%
Repairs and maintenance (parts) 953                  5,188            5,772        90%
Insurance*1 -                       2,519            2,558        98%
Minor operating equipment 37                    436               2,405        18%
Horticulture dumpster 582                  2,169            5,195        42%
Miscellaneous equipment 67                    313               1,924        16%
Employee uniforms 116                  1,331            2,309        58%
Chemicals 376                  5,783            10,582      55%
Flower program*2 920                  5,298            9,620        55%
Mulch program*2 -                       6,570            9,620        68%
Plant replacement program*2 28                    3,271            12,506      26%
Other contractual - tree trimming*1 287                  887               1,924        46%
Fountain maintenance 15                    1,417            962           147%
Office operations 285                  3,513            2,886        122%
Monument maintenance -                       1,166            1,443        81%

Total landscape services 15,341             135,199        239,263    57%

Roadway services
Personnel 155                  1,316            2,304        57%
Fuel 54                    319               577           55%
Repairs and maintenance - parts -                       259               962           27%
Insurance -                       4                   9               44%

Total roadway services 209                  1,898            3,852        49%

Parks & recreation
Utilities 49                    346               413           84%
Operating supplies -                       -                   275           0%

Total parks and recreation 49                    346               688           50%

Other fees & charges
Property appraiser -                       371               461           80%
Tax collector -                       512               611           84%
Total other fees & charges -                       883               1,072        82%
Total expenditures 21,785             219,810        369,276    60%

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures (16,359)            117,950        (4,134)       

Fund balances - beginning 215,198           80,889          51,939      
Fund balances - ending 198,839$         198,839$      47,805$    

*1 Typically an annual expense.
*2 Typically a periodic expense billed by Pelican Marsh.
*2 Typically a seasonal expense.
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Current
Month

Year to
Date

REVENUES
Interest 28$          415$          

Total revenues 28            415            

EXPENDITURES
Total expenditures -               -                 

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance 28            415            
Fund balance - beginning 305,897   305,510     
Fund balance - ending 305,925$ 305,925$   

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND 354 - UNINSURED ASSETS

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

REVENUES
Assessment levy - net 3,035$     190,679$ 191,869$ 99%
Prepayments -               961          -               N/A
Interest & miscellaneous 2              10            -               N/A

Total revenues 3,037       191,650   191,869   100%

EXPENDITURES
Debt service
Principal debt payments 135,000   135,000   135,000   100%
Interest 18,000     36,000     36,000     100%

Total debt service 153,000   171,000   171,000   100%

Administration fees & other charges
Accounting services 396          3,166       4,750       67%
Trustee fees -               3,000       3,600       83%
Arbitrage rebate calculation -               -               1,250       0%
Dissemination agent fees 522          4,179       6,269       67%
Assessment roll preparation -               7,500       7,500       100%

Total administration fees & other charges 918          17,845     23,369     76%

Total expenditures 153,918   188,845   194,369   97%

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance (150,881)  2,805       (2,500)      
Fund balance - beginning 385,124   231,438   226,261   
Fund balance - ending 234,243$ 234,243$ 223,761$ 

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE FUND 251- SERIES 1996

STATEMENT OF REVENUES , EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
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ASSETS

 Bay
Creek

Enterprise
Fund 451 

Current assets:
Cash

SunTrust 49,374$       
Investments

Federated treasury obligations 115,217       
Accounts receivable (customers) 5,620           
Due from Bayside general fund 001 1                  
Bayside general fund 002 - The Colony 18                
Due from Bay Creek general fund 101 176              
Due from Bayside enterprise fund 401 1,594           
Accounts receivable (clearing fund) 2,818           

Total current assets 174,818       

Noncurrent assets:
Capital assets

Property, plant and equipment 525,593       
Less accumulated depreciation (301,463)      
Total capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 224,130       

Total noncurrent assets 224,130       
Total assets 398,948       

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable 2,857           
Customer deposits 12,153         
Bayside - uninsurable assets 302 1                  
Due to Bay Creek general fund 101 2                  
Due to Bayside enterprise fund 401 30                

Total current liabilities 15,043         

Noncurrent liabilities:
Total noncurrent liabilities -                   

Total liabilities 15,043         

NET ASSETS
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 224,130       
Unrestricted 159,775       

Total net assets 383,905$     

MAY 31, 2014

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS
ENTERPRISE FUND 451
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

Operating revenues
Charges for services:

Assessment levy - net 676$        51,385$   52,316$   98%
Irrigation 8,767       55,341     78,500     70%
Meter fees -               -               1,750       0%
Total operating revenues 9,443       106,726   132,566   81%

Operating expenses
Administrative services
Supervisors 538          1,830       3,230       57%
Engineering 464          4,983       1,250       399%
Legal 43            510          750          68%
Audit -               2,975       3,613       82%
Management 286          2,288       3,432       67%
Accounting & payroll 114          915          1,373       67%
Computer services 34            274          412          67%
Utility billing 584          4,051       5,750       70%
Telephone 6              52            78            67%
Postage & reproduction 8              74            166          45%
Printing and binding 33            268          402          67%
Legal notices and communications -               92            469          20%
Office supplies 12            22            25            88%
Subscription and memberships -               22            22            100%
Insurance*1 -               3,187       3,249       98%
Miscellaneous 25            362          563          64%

Total administrative services 2,147       21,905     24,784     88%

Field management services
Other contractual services 257          2,059       3,088       67%

Total field management services 257          2,059       3,088       67%

Water management services
NPDES program -               96            1,285       7%
Other contractual services: Lake (both) 37            13,091     20,461     64%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BS) -               -               2,204       0%
Other contractual services: wetlands (BC) -               -               613          0%
Other contractual services: testing/research -               -               2,294       0%
Other contractual services: culverts/drains -               1,025       1,835       56%
Other contractual services: lake health -               -               2,294       0%
Aquascaping*1 -               385          3,670       10%
Capital outlay -               -               1,376       0%
Repairs and Maintenance (Aerators)* -               329          918          36%

Total water management services 37            14,926     36,950     40%

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
ENTERPRISE FUND 451

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS
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Current
Month

Year to
Date Budget

% of
Budget

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MAY 31, 2014
ENTERPRISE FUND 451

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

AND CHANGES IN FUND NET ASSETS

Irrigation supply services
Personnel 1,166       9,637       13,955     69%
Fuel -               -               248          0%
Repairs and maintenance - parts 701          4,711       6,250       75%
Insurance*1 -               1,806       1,800       100%
Meter costs -               494          625          79%
Other contractual services 465          1,614       3,250       50%
Electricity 1,253       9,256       15,000     62%
Pumps & machinery 953          10,829     15,000     72%
Depreciation 2,086       16,684     25,026     67%

Total irrigation supply services 6,624       55,031     81,154     68%

Total operating expenses 9,065       93,921     145,976   64%

Operating income/(loss) 378          12,805     (13,410)    

Nonoperating revenues/(expenses)
Interest income 4              27            125          22%

Total nonoperating revenues 4              27            125          22%

Change in net assets 382          12,832     (13,285)    

Total net assets - beginning 383,523   371,073   387,011   
Total net assets - ending 383,905$ 383,905$ 373,726$ 
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Date Principal Int. Rate Interest Total P+I
11/01/2011 -$                      - 51,975.00$   51,975.00$       
05/01/2012 195,000.00       6.300% 51,975.00     246,975.00       
11/01/2012 -                        - 45,832.50     45,832.50         
05/01/2013 205,000.00       6.300% 45,832.50     250,832.50       
11/01/2013 -                        - 39,375.00     39,375.00         
05/01/2014 220,000.00       6.300% 39,375.00     259,375.00       
11/01/2014 -                        - 32,445.00     32,445.00         
05/01/2015 235,000.00       6.300% 32,445.00     267,445.00       
11/01/2015 -                        - 25,042.50     25,042.50         
05/01/2016 250,000.00       6.300% 25,042.50     275,042.50       
11/01/2016 -                        - 17,167.50     17,167.50         
05/01/2017 265,000.00       6.300% 17,167.50     282,167.50       
11/01/2017 -                        - 8,820.00       8,820.00           
05/01/2018 280,000.00       6.300% 8,820.00       288,820.00       

Total 1,650,000.00$  - 441,315.00$ 2,091,315.00$  

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

BAYSIDE IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SERIES 1998 A-2 
$4,940,000 
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Date Principal Int. Rate Interest Total P+I
11/01/2011 -$                  - 25,950.00$   25,950.00$       
05/01/2012 125,000.00   6.000% 25,950.00     150,950.00       
11/01/2012 -                    - 22,200.00     22,200.00         
05/01/2013 130,000.00   6.000% 22,200.00     152,200.00       
11/01/2013 -                    - 18,300.00     18,300.00         
05/01/2014 140,000.00   6.000% 18,300.00     158,300.00       
11/01/2014 -                    - 14,100.00     14,100.00         
05/01/2015 150,000.00   6.000% 14,100.00     164,100.00       
11/01/2015 -                    - 9,600.00       9,600.00           
05/01/2016 160,000.00   6.000% 9,600.00       169,600.00       
11/01/2016 -                    - 4,800.00       4,800.00           
05/01/2017 160,000.00   6.000% 4,800.00       164,800.00       

Total 865,000.00$ - 189,900.00$ 1,054,900.00$  

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

BAY CREEK
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SERIES 1996 A-2 
$2,380,000 
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Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

Check DD 05/09/2014 Robert Collins {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -842.82

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -589.98 589.98
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 541.120 · Payroll - Regular -204.19 204.19
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 541.120 · Payroll - Regular -48.65 48.65

TOTAL -842.82 842.82

Check DD 05/09/2014 Jose Flores {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -772.37

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -772.37 772.37

TOTAL -772.37 772.37

Check DD 05/09/2014 Donald Schroeder  {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,420.34

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -1,420.34 1,420.34

TOTAL -1,420.34 1,420.34

Check DD 05/09/2014 Eulalia Tercero {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.99

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -802.99 802.99

TOTAL -802.99 802.99

Check DD 05/09/2014 Russell Burkett {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,145.59

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -925.18 925.18
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -220.41 220.41

TOTAL -1,145.59 1,145.59

Check DD 05/09/2014 Aurielio Gonzalez  {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -800.11

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -646.17 646.17
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -153.94 153.94

TOTAL -800.11 800.11

Check DD 05/09/2014 Robert Kemp {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,326.20

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -677.97 677.97
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -161.52 161.52
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -365.04 365.04
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -121.67 121.67

TOTAL -1,326.20 1,326.20

Check DD 05/09/2014 Robert Kucera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,347.70

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -1,200.17 1,200.17
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -285.92 285.92
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -646.20 646.20
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.110 · Supervisor -215.41 215.41

TOTAL -2,347.70 2,347.70

Check DD 05/09/2014 Jorge Montoya {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,158.41

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -935.53 935.53
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -222.88 222.88

TOTAL -1,158.41 1,158.41

5:28 PM Bayside / Bay Creek Community Development District
06/11/14 CHECK REGISTER

May 2014

Page 1



Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

Check DD 05/09/2014 Ana Sebastian {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -711.12

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -574.30 574.30
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -136.82 136.82

TOTAL -711.12 711.12

Check DD 05/09/2014 James A. Janek (Board Member) BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check DD 05/09/2014 Frederick McAuley {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check DD 05/23/2014 Robert Collins {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -842.82

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -589.98 589.98
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 541.120 · Payroll - Regular -204.19 204.19
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 541.120 · Payroll - Regular -48.65 48.65

TOTAL -842.82 842.82

Check DD 05/23/2014 Jose Flores {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -772.37

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -772.37 772.37

TOTAL -772.37 772.37

Check DD 05/23/2014 Donald Schroeder  {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,420.34

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -1,420.34 1,420.34

TOTAL -1,420.34 1,420.34

Check DD 05/23/2014 Eulalia Tercero {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -803.00

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -803.00 803.00

TOTAL -803.00 803.00

Check DD 05/23/2014 Russell Burkett {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,145.58

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -925.17 925.17
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -220.41 220.41

TOTAL -1,145.58 1,145.58

Check DD 05/23/2014 Aurielio Gonzalez  {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -856.13

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -691.41 691.41
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -164.72 164.72

TOTAL -856.13 856.13

Check DD 05/23/2014 Robert Kemp {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,326.19

5:28 PM Bayside / Bay Creek Community Development District
06/11/14 CHECK REGISTER

May 2014

Page 2



Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -677.96 677.96
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -161.52 161.52
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -365.03 365.03
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -121.68 121.68

TOTAL -1,326.19 1,326.19

Check DD 05/23/2014 Robert Kucera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,347.71

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -1,200.17 1,200.17
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -285.93 285.93
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -646.21 646.21
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.110 · Supervisor -215.40 215.40

TOTAL -2,347.71 2,347.71

Check DD 05/23/2014 Miguel Mendoza {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -853.89

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -689.60 689.60
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -164.29 164.29

TOTAL -853.89 853.89

Check DD 05/23/2014 Jorge Montoya {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,158.41

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -935.53 935.53
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -222.88 222.88

TOTAL -1,158.41 1,158.41

Check DD 05/23/2014 Ana Sebastian {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -711.12

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -574.30 574.30
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -136.82 136.82

TOTAL -711.12 711.12

Check DD 05/23/2014 James A. Janek (Board Member) BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check DD 05/23/2014 Frederick McAuley {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 886 05/09/2014 Nelson Glueck {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 887 05/09/2014 Mary F. McVay {BoardMember}BC BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

5:28 PM Bayside / Bay Creek Community Development District
06/11/14 CHECK REGISTER

May 2014
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Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 888 05/09/2014 Robert Pritt {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 889 05/23/2014 Nelson Glueck {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 890 05/23/2014 Mary F. McVay {BoardMember}BC BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 891 05/23/2014 Robert Pritt {Board Member}BC BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Bill Pmt -Check 14453 05/05/2014 BLUETARP FINANCIAL, INC. 98642 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -291.33

Bill 60730... 05/05/2014 SOCKET SET, E-CLIP 300 PC ASSORT... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -56.91 56.91
SOCKET SET, E-CLIP 300 PC ASSORT... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -13.56 13.56

Bill 60710... 05/05/2014 SPRING/BOLT & LOCK NUT, SAWZAL... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -178.37 178.37
SPRING/BOLT & LOCK NUT, SAWZAL... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -42.49 42.49

TOTAL -291.33 291.33

Bill Pmt -Check 14454 05/05/2014 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. ACCT#00930 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,126.53

Bill 511554 05/05/2014 BLASTER PENETRANT, SPINDLE LOC... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -46.37 172.87
Bill 511513 05/05/2014 ROLLER BALL BEARING 04/17/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -358.77 358.77

ROLLER BALL BEARING 04/17/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -85.47 85.47
Bill 512686 05/05/2014 CALIPER W/PADS&HDWR, BRAKE PA... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -414.86 414.86

CALIPER W/PADS&HDWR, BRAKE PA... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -98.83 98.83
Bill 512846 05/05/2014 OIL FILTER, SPARK PLUG 04/29/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -30.15 30.15

OIL FILTER, SPARK PLUG 04/29/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -7.18 7.18
Bill 512964 05/05/2014 HYDRAULIC HOSE, HOSE FITTING, W... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -68.57 68.57

HYDRAULIC HOSE, HOSE FITTING, W... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -16.33 16.33

TOTAL -1,126.53 1,253.03

5:28 PM Bayside / Bay Creek Community Development District
06/11/14 CHECK REGISTER
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Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

Bill Pmt -Check 14455 05/05/2014 BULLSEYE SPRINKLER SERVICE WORK PERFORMED AT THE TIDES W... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -3,025.00

Bill 12470 05/05/2014 WORK PERFORMED AT THE TIDES W... 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -2,268.75 2,268.75
WORK PERFORMED AT THE TIDES W... 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -756.25 756.25

TOTAL -3,025.00 3,025.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14456 05/05/2014 CARDNO ENTRIX 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -575.00

Bill 00997... 05/05/2014 WUP COMPLIANCE MONITORING - 03... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -150.00 150.00
WUP COMPLIANCE MONITORING - 03... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -50.00 50.00

Bill 00997... 05/05/2014 DISTRICT WATER USE MONITORING ... 538.340 · Other Contractual Services -191.70 191.70
DISTRICT WATER USE MONITORING ... 538.340 · Other Contractual Services -45.67 45.67
DISTRICT WATER USE MONITORING ... 538.340 · Other Contractual Services -103.22 103.22
DISTRICT WATER USE MONITORING ... 538.340 · Other Contractual Services -34.41 34.41

TOTAL -575.00 575.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14457 05/05/2014 CINTAS CORPORATION ACCOUNT#294-01217 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -605.19

Bill 29467... 05/05/2014 UNIFORM RENTAL 03/26/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -220.60 220.60
UNIFORM RENTAL 03/26/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -52.55 52.55

Bill 29468... 05/05/2014 UNIFORM RENTAL 04/23/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -134.08 134.08
UNIFORM RENTAL 04/23/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -31.94 31.94

Bill 29468... 05/05/2014 UNIFORM RENTAL 04/30/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -134.08 134.08
UNIFORM RENTAL 04/30/14 537.491 · Employee Uniforms -31.94 31.94

TOTAL -605.19 605.19

Bill Pmt -Check 14458 05/05/2014 DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPAN Y 1775117 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,930.00

Bill 90762... 05/05/2014 REMOVE EXOTIC SCHEFFLERA TREE... 537.340 · Other Contractual-Tree Trimming -686.46 686.46
REMOVE EXOTIC SCHEFFLERA TREE... 537.340 · Other Contractual-Tree Trimming -163.54 163.54
REMOVE EXOTIC SCHEFFLERA TREE... 537.340 · Other Contractual-Tree Trimming -1,440.00 1,440.00

Bill 90767... 05/05/2014 REMOVE EXOTIC TREE 03/31/14 537.340 · Other Contractual-Tree Trimming -516.86 516.86
REMOVE EXOTIC TREE 03/31/14 537.340 · Other Contractual-Tree Trimming -123.14 123.14

TOTAL -2,930.00 2,930.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14459 05/05/2014 F P L 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -8,986.98

Bill 05445... 05/05/2014 05445-98022 - 3640 LAKEMONT DR #F... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -65.19 65.19
Bill 15114... 05/05/2014 15114-45403 - 23505 VIA VENETO BLV... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -1,079.48 1,079.48
Bill 24749... 05/05/2014 24749-04022 - 25131 BAY CEDAR DR ... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -31.45 31.45
Bill 29328... 05/05/2014 29328-58141 - 1 PELICAN LANDING P... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -819.42 819.42
Bill 29380... 05/05/2014 29380-75591 - 23650 VIA VENETO BLV... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -827.97 827.97
Bill 41442... 05/05/2014 41442-30150 - 24990 GOLDCREST DR ... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -222.30 222.30
Bill 51469... 05/05/2014 51469-04361 - 23540 VIA VENETO BLV... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -297.02 297.02
Bill 58169... 05/05/2014 58169-57277 - 4591 PELICAN COLONY... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -1,247.71 1,247.71
Bill 69418... 05/05/2014 69418-94591 - 23800 TUSCANY WAY #... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -363.39 363.39
Bill 74471... 05/05/2014 74471-58572 - 4700 PELICAN COLONY... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -849.02 849.02
Bill 74836... 05/05/2014 74836-74573 - 3992 PELICAN COLONY... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -782.18 782.18
Bill 94037... 05/05/2014 94037-03029 - 25090 RIDGE OAK DR #... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -168.08 168.08
Bill 94637... 05/05/2014 94637-13421 - 4101 PELICAN COLONY... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -2,233.77 2,233.77

TOTAL -8,986.98 8,986.98

Bill Pmt -Check 14460 05/05/2014 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. CUSTOMER#29070 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -240.00

Bill 12151... 05/05/2014 RDR LID 04/17/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -180.00 180.00
RDR LID 04/17/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -60.00 60.00

TOTAL -240.00 240.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14461 05/05/2014 FLORIDA BLUE 44605001 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -5,975.37
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Bill 05/14 05/05/2014 GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -2,666.11 2,666.11
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -1,324.79 1,324.79
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -635.17 635.17
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.110 · Supervisor -689.78 689.78
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.110 · Supervisor -164.33 164.33
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.110 · Supervisor -371.39 371.39
GROUP 44605001 - HEALTH INS 05/14 537.110 · Supervisor -123.80 123.80

TOTAL -5,975.37 5,975.37

Bill Pmt -Check 14462 05/05/2014 FLORIDA MOTORSPORTS, LLC. 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,493.04

Bill 179822 05/05/2014 COIL-IGNITION, CAP-PLUG, BELT, BE... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -359.65 359.65
Bill 180536 05/05/2014 LEVER, AXLE, CYLINDER, SEAL-OIL, ... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -395.72 395.72

LEVER, AXLE, CYLINDER, SEAL-OIL, ... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -94.27 94.27
Bill 180537 05/05/2014 CONVERTER-ASSY 04/29/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -319.86 319.86

CONVERTER-ASSY 04/29/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -76.20 76.20
Bill 180539 05/05/2014 TRANSMISSION GEAR, SPROCKET-D... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -199.75 199.75

TRANSMISSION GEAR, SPROCKET-D... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -47.59 47.59

TOTAL -1,493.04 1,493.04

Bill Pmt -Check 14463 05/05/2014 FORESTRY RESOURCES, INC. CUST#2223 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -276.99

Bill 52165... 05/05/2014 PALM & TREE FERTILIZER 04/22/14 537.522 · Chemicals -88.00 88.00
Bill 52171... 05/05/2014 PALM & TREE FERTILIZER 04/29/14 537.522 · Chemicals -44.00 44.00
Bill 52172... 05/05/2014 SNAIL SLUG BAIT 04/30/14 537.343 · Plant Replacement Program -117.09 117.09

SNAIL SLUG BAIT 04/30/14 537.343 · Plant Replacement Program -27.90 27.90

TOTAL -276.99 276.99

Bill Pmt -Check 14464 05/05/2014 GOLF VENTURES, INC. BUSHING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -189.82

Bill PINV0... 05/05/2014 BUSHING 04/28/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -189.82 189.82

TOTAL -189.82 189.82

Bill Pmt -Check 14465 05/05/2014 GREENCO VEGETATION RECYCLING, LLC 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,925.00

Bill 12476 05/05/2014 50 YDS - 03/31, 04/01 & 04/02 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -666.27 666.27
50 YDS - 03/31, 04/01 & 04/02 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -158.73 158.73

Bill 12490 05/05/2014 50 YDS - 04/04 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -222.09 222.09
50 YDS - 04/04 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -52.91 52.91

Bill 12528 05/05/2014 50 YDS - 04/11 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -275.00 275.00
Bill 12546 05/05/2014 50 YDS - 04/22 (2) 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -444.18 444.18

50 YDS - 04/22 (2) 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -105.82 105.82

TOTAL -1,925.00 1,925.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14466 05/05/2014 HELENA CHEMICAL CO CUSTOMER#207119 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -874.93

Bill 22794... 05/05/2014 RANGER PRO, TALSTAR PROFESSIO... 537.522 · Chemicals -542.62 542.62
RANGER PRO, TALSTAR PROFESSIO... 537.522 · Chemicals -129.27 129.27

Bill 22795... 05/05/2014 TALSTAR PROFESSIONAL 04/25/14 537.522 · Chemicals -203.04 203.04

TOTAL -874.93 874.93

Bill Pmt -Check 14467 05/05/2014 HOME DEPOT USA, INC. ACCT#6035322131768305 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -210.88

Bill 80253... 05/05/2014 BATTERIES, PLIERS, BLOWER/VAC 0... 537.310 · Office Operations -170.31 170.31
BATTERIES, PLIERS, BLOWER/VAC 0... 537.310 · Office Operations -40.57 40.57

TOTAL -210.88 210.88

Bill Pmt -Check 14468 05/05/2014 HOWARD FERTILIZER & CHEMICAL CO., INC. CUSTOMER #0000224391 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -550.00
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Bill 50028... 05/05/2014 TURF 04/23/14 537.522 · Chemicals -444.18 444.18
TURF 04/23/14 537.522 · Chemicals -105.82 105.82

TOTAL -550.00 550.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14469 05/05/2014 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -283.87

Bill 27477... 05/05/2014 COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -110.29 110.29
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -74.88 74.88
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -26.27 26.27
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.110 · Supervisor -37.03 37.03
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.110 · Supervisor -8.82 8.82
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.110 · Supervisor -19.94 19.94
COVERAGE  05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.110 · Supervisor -6.64 6.64

TOTAL -283.87 283.87

Bill Pmt -Check 14470 05/05/2014 WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC. WASTE REMOVAL 05/01/14 - 05/31/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -103.81

Bill 917920 05/05/2014 WASTE REMOVAL 05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.310 · Office Operations -83.84 83.84
WASTE REMOVAL 05/01/14 - 05/31/14 537.310 · Office Operations -19.97 19.97

TOTAL -103.81 103.81

Bill Pmt -Check 14471 05/12/2014 AMERICAN MESSAGING 05/2014 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -41.87

Bill A2105... 05/12/2014 05/2014 537.440 · Rentals and Leases -33.81 33.81
05/2014 537.440 · Rentals and Leases -8.06 8.06

TOTAL -41.87 41.87

Bill Pmt -Check 14472 05/12/2014 BARRACO AND ASSOCIATES, INC. GENERAL CONSULTATION - 04/15/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -7,431.50

Bill 14661 05/12/2014 GENERAL CONSULTATION - 04/15/14 519.320 · Engineering Fees -4,501.26 4,501.26
GENERAL CONSULTATION - 04/15/14 519.320 · Engineering Fees -1,072.37 1,072.37
GENERAL CONSULTATION - 04/15/14 519.320 · Engineering Fees -1,393.40 1,393.40
GENERAL CONSULTATION - 04/15/14 519.320 · Engineering Fees -464.47 464.47

TOTAL -7,431.50 7,431.50

Bill Pmt -Check 14473 05/12/2014 Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc. L026996-C0094591 04/24/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -129.58

Bill 41320... 05/12/2014 L026996-C0094591 04/24/14 537.310 · Office Operations -104.65 104.65
L026996-C0094591 04/24/14 537.310 · Office Operations -24.93 24.93

TOTAL -129.58 129.58

Bill Pmt -Check 14474 05/12/2014 CENTURYLINK-LLC A/C - 311717124 - 05/01/14 (239-495-60... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -21.50

Bill 31171... 05/12/2014 A/C - 311717124 - 05/01/14 (239-495-60... 537.310 · Office Operations -17.36 17.36
A/C - 311717124 - 05/01/14 (239-495-60... 537.310 · Office Operations -4.14 4.14

TOTAL -21.50 21.50

Bill Pmt -Check 14475 05/12/2014 F P L 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -4,242.20

Bill 00317... 05/12/2014 00317-76271 - 23650 VIA VENETO BLV... 536.430 · Electricity -388.71 388.71
00317-76271 - 23650 VIA VENETO BLV... 536.430 · Electricity -92.61 92.61

Bill 00986... 05/12/2014 00986-91280 - 23505 VIA VENETO BLV... 539.430 · Electricity -7.06 7.06
00986-91280 - 23505 VIA VENETO BLV... 539.430 · Electricity -1.68 1.68

Bill 15303... 05/12/2014 15303-38027 - PELICAN LANDING PK... 539.430 · Electricity -739.41 739.41
15303-38027 - PELICAN LANDING PK... 539.430 · Electricity -176.16 176.16

Bill 18208... 05/12/2014 18208-55276 - 23940 PELICAN COLON... 539.430 · Electricity -124.85 124.85
18208-55276 - 23940 PELICAN COLON... 539.430 · Electricity -29.74 29.74

Bill 21621... 05/12/2014 21621-04190 - 24571 WOODAGE DR # ... 539.430 · Electricity -18.74 18.74
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21621-04190 - 24571 WOODAGE DR # ... 539.430 · Electricity -4.47 4.47
Bill 24827... 05/12/2014 24827-64343 - GREENVIEW DR # BER... 539.430 · Electricity -124.36 124.36

24827-64343 - GREENVIEW DR # BER... 539.430 · Electricity -29.63 29.63
Bill 27967... 05/12/2014 27967-68329 - 24701 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -74.09 74.09

27967-68329 - 24701 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -17.65 17.65
Bill 31250... 05/12/2014 31250-16000 - 24880 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -90.04 90.04

31250-16000 - 24880 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -21.45 21.45
Bill 31835... 05/12/2014 31835-36568 - 23921 TUSCANY CT # S... 539.430 · Electricity -68.86 68.86

31835-36568 - 23921 TUSCANY CT # S... 539.430 · Electricity -16.40 16.40
Bill 36754... 05/12/2014 36754-80218 - 24940 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -14.43 14.43

36754-80218 - 24940 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -3.44 3.44
Bill 42586... 05/12/2014 42586-43230 - 24560 WOODSAGE DR ... 539.430 · Electricity -13.51 13.51

42586-43230 - 24560 WOODSAGE DR ... 539.430 · Electricity -3.22 3.22
Bill 44691... 05/12/2014 44691-89460 - STREET LTS #COUNTY... 539.430 · Electricity -411.30 411.30

44691-89460 - STREET LTS #COUNTY... 539.430 · Electricity -97.99 97.99
Bill 45487... 05/12/2014 45487-89124 - 23821 NAPOLI WAY # S... 539.430 · Electricity -144.75 144.75

45487-89124 - 23821 NAPOLI WAY # S... 539.430 · Electricity -34.48 34.48
Bill 46426... 05/12/2014 46426-36254 - 3730 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -95.21 95.21

46426-36254 - 3730 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -22.68 22.68
Bill 47305... 05/12/2014 47305-78087 - 24891 S TAMIAMI TRL #... 539.430 · Electricity -15.58 15.58

47305-78087 - 24891 S TAMIAMI TRL #... 539.430 · Electricity -3.71 3.71
Bill 49557... 05/12/2014 49557-38184 - 23800 TUSCANY WAY 539.430 · Electricity -305.31 305.31

49557-38184 - 23800 TUSCANY WAY 539.430 · Electricity -72.74 72.74
Bill 50866... 05/12/2014 50866-05143 - 24701 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -6.36 6.36

50866-05143 - 24701 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -1.52 1.52
Bill 54421... 05/12/2014 54421-49521 - 25081 GOLDCREST DR ... 539.430 · Electricity -7.20 7.20

54421-49521 - 25081 GOLDCREST DR ... 539.430 · Electricity -1.72 1.72
Bill 58569... 05/12/2014 58569-64340 - PELICANS NEST DR # ... 539.430 · Electricity -324.80 324.80

58569-64340 - PELICANS NEST DR # ... 539.430 · Electricity -77.38 77.38
Bill 59779... 05/12/2014 59779-65366 - 24812 HOLLYBRIER LN ... 539.430 · Electricity -7.70 7.70

59779-65366 - 24812 HOLLYBRIER LN ... 539.430 · Electricity -1.83 1.83
Bill 65792... 05/12/2014 65792-43293 - 3690 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -20.92 20.92

65792-43293 - 3690 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -4.98 4.98
Bill 72409... 05/12/2014 72409-18248 - 1 PELICAN COLONY BL... 539.430 · Electricity -74.43 74.43

72409-18248 - 1 PELICAN COLONY BL... 539.430 · Electricity -17.73 17.73
Bill 74367... 05/12/2014 74367-44176 - 3050 COCONUT RD # H... 539.430 · Electricity -53.71 53.71

74367-44176 - 3050 COCONUT RD # H... 539.430 · Electricity -12.80 12.80
Bill 74367... 05/12/2014 74367-44176 - 3050 COCONUT RD # H... 539.430 · Electricity -92.07 92.07

74367-44176 - 3050 COCONUT RD # H... 539.430 · Electricity -21.94 21.94
Bill 76519... 05/12/2014 76519-73575 - 3992 PELICAN COLONY... 539.430 · Electricity -36.28 36.28

76519-73575 - 3992 PELICAN COLONY... 539.430 · Electricity -8.64 8.64
Bill 80071... 05/12/2014 80071-48276 - 23751 TUSCANY WAY #... 539.430 · Electricity -44.38 44.38

80071-48276 - 23751 TUSCANY WAY #... 539.430 · Electricity -10.57 10.57
Bill 82370... 05/12/2014 82370-99182 - 4902 PELICAN COLONY... 539.430 · Electricity -70.76 70.76

82370-99182 - 4902 PELICAN COLONY... 539.430 · Electricity -16.86 16.86
Bill 85075... 05/12/2014 85075-17061 - 24365 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -8.16 8.16

85075-17061 - 24365 PENNYROYAL D... 539.430 · Electricity -1.94 1.94
Bill 85858... 05/12/2014 85858-74525 - 3400 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -43.01 43.01

85858-74525 - 3400 PELICANS NEST ... 539.430 · Electricity -10.25 10.25

TOTAL -4,242.20 4,242.20

Bill Pmt -Check 14476 05/12/2014 HOME DEPOT USA, INC. ACCT#6035322131768305 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -126.63

Bill 81248... 05/12/2014 SUPPLIES 05/01/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -102.27 102.27
SUPPLIES 05/01/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -24.36 24.36

TOTAL -126.63 126.63

Bill Pmt -Check 14477 05/12/2014 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES CUSTOMER #41707 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -752.31

Bill 67748... 05/12/2014 ELEC VALVE W/FLO, RED BUSHING, ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -299.72 299.72
ELEC VALVE W/FLO, RED BUSHING, ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -99.90 99.90

Bill 67748... 05/12/2014 MOTOR 04/21/14 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -256.52 256.52
MOTOR 04/21/14 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -85.51 85.51

Bill 67800... 05/12/2014 GUAE PORT SEAL 04/23/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -8.00 8.00
GUAE PORT SEAL 04/23/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -2.66 2.66
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TOTAL -752.31 752.31

Bill Pmt -Check 14478 05/12/2014 M C I 239-495-6008-986 05/01/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -101.66

Bill 239 9... 05/12/2014 239-495-6008-986 05/01/14 537.310 · Office Operations -82.10 82.10
239-495-6008-986 05/01/14 537.310 · Office Operations -19.56 19.56

TOTAL -101.66 101.66

Bill Pmt -Check 14479 05/12/2014 PERSONNEL CONCEPTS FLORIDA & FEDERAL LABOR LAW P... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -48.90

Bill 93243... 05/12/2014 FLORIDA & FEDERAL LABOR LAW PO... 537.310 · Office Operations -39.49 39.49
FLORIDA & FEDERAL LABOR LAW PO... 537.310 · Office Operations -9.41 9.41

TOTAL -48.90 48.90

Bill Pmt -Check 14480 05/12/2014 Pinch-A-Penny CHLORINE, STABILIZER, STOP YELL... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -261.94

Bill 90021 05/12/2014 CHLORINE, STABILIZER, STOP YELL... 570.520 · Operating Supplies -261.94 261.94

TOTAL -261.94 261.94

Bill Pmt -Check 14481 05/12/2014 PREFERRED GOVERNMENTAL INSURANCE TRUST GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -5,967.75

Bill COM#... 05/12/2014 GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 537.115 · Ins - Workers Comp-Supervisor -267.75 267.75
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 537.240 · Worker's Compensation Insurance -3,079.16 3,079.16
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 541.240 · Worker's Compensation Insurance -133.88 133.88
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 537.240 · Worker's Compensation Insurance -1,326.17 1,326.17
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 537.115 · Ins - Workers Comp-Supervisor -63.79 63.79
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 537.240 · Worker's Compensation Insurance -733.57 733.57
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 541.240 · Worker's Compensation Insurance -31.89 31.89
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 536.240 · Insurance - Workers Comp -248.66 248.66
GREEMENT #WC FL1 0114806 13-08 (... 536.240 · Insurance - Workers Comp -82.88 82.88

TOTAL -5,967.75 5,967.75

Bill Pmt -Check 14482 05/12/2014 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYS INC LASER CHECKS 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -187.54

Bill 02975... 05/12/2014 LASER CHECKS 519.510 · Office Supplies -113.59 113.59
LASER CHECKS 519.510 · Office Supplies -27.06 27.06
LASER CHECKS 519.510 · Office Supplies -35.16 35.16
LASER CHECKS 519.510 · Office Supplies -11.73 11.73

TOTAL -187.54 187.54

Bill Pmt -Check 14483 05/12/2014 SPLASH ZONE, LLC WEEKLY SERVICES FOR APR/2014 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -450.00

Bill 3183 05/12/2014 WEEKLY SERVICES FOR APR/2014 572.430 · Parks & Recreation Utilities -400.50 400.50
WEEKLY SERVICES FOR APR/2014 572.430 · Parks & Recreation Utilities -49.50 49.50

TOTAL -450.00 450.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14484 05/12/2014 SUNSHINE ACE HARDWARE INC CUST#21397 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -428.10

Bill 55173/4 05/12/2014 SUPPLIES 04/17/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -186.35 186.35
SUPPLIES 04/17/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -44.40 44.40

Bill 55306/4 05/12/2014 GARDEN TROWEL, RAKE LEAF 04/21/... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -58.03 58.03
GARDEN TROWEL, RAKE LEAF 04/21/... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -13.83 13.83

Bill 55965/4 05/12/2014 GARDEN SPRAYER, PRUNING SAW, ... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -125.49 125.49

TOTAL -428.10 428.10

Bill Pmt -Check 14485 05/12/2014 THRIFTY A/C & REFRIGERATION INC ICE LEASE 04/2014 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -100.00

Bill 44878 05/12/2014 ICE LEASE 04/2014 537.440 · Rentals and Leases -80.76 80.76
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ICE LEASE 04/2014 537.440 · Rentals and Leases -19.24 19.24

TOTAL -100.00 100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14486 05/12/2014 VERIZON WIRELESS 413189983-00001 04/15/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -261.95

Bill 97235... 05/12/2014 413189983-00001 04/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -75.83 75.83
413189983-00001 04/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -18.07 18.07
413189983-00001 04/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -168.05 168.05

TOTAL -261.95 261.95

Bill Pmt -Check 14487 05/12/2014 WRATHELL,  HUNT & ASSOCIATES, LLC MANAGEMENT FEE 05/2014 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -15,710.30

Bill 2006-... 05/12/2014 Management Fee 05/14 512.311 · Management Fees -2,771.21 2,771.21
Management Fee 05/14 512.311 · Management Fees -660.20 660.20
Management Fee 05/14 512.311 · Management Fees -857.87 857.87
Management Fee 05/14 512.311 · Management Fees -285.96 285.96
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -1,108.43 1,108.43
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -264.07 264.07
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -343.13 343.13
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -114.38 114.38
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -751.33 751.33
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -395.84 395.84
Accounting Fee 05/14 512.320 · Accounting and Payroll -395.84 395.84
Dissemination Agent Fee 05/14 513.312 · Dissemination Agent -522.42 522.42
Dissemination Agent Fee 05/14 513.312 · Dissemination Agent -522.42 522.42
Computer Fee 05/14 519.449 · Computer Services -332.53 332.53
Computer Fee 05/14 519.449 · Computer Services -79.22 79.22
Computer Fee 05/14 519.449 · Computer Services -102.94 102.94
Computer Fee 05/14 519.449 · Computer Services -34.31 34.31
Computer Fee 05/14 519.449 · Computer Services -273.16 273.16
Field Management Fee 05/14 519.340 · Field Management Services -2,494.00 2,494.00
Field Management Fee 05/14 519.340 · Field Management Services -594.16 594.16
Field Management Fee 05/14 519.340 · Field Management Services -772.06 772.06
Field Management Fee 05/14 519.340 · Field Management Services -257.35 257.35
Field Management Fee 05/14 519.340 · Field Management Services -1,138.25 1,138.25
Printing & Binding Fee 05/14 519.470 · Printing & Binding -324.45 324.45
Printing & Binding Fee 05/14 519.470 · Printing & Binding -77.30 77.30
Printing & Binding Fee 05/14 519.470 · Printing & Binding -100.43 100.43
Printing & Binding Fee 05/14 519.470 · Printing & Binding -33.48 33.48
Telephone Fee 05/14 519.411 · Telephone -62.72 62.72
Telephone Fee 05/14 519.411 · Telephone -14.94 14.94
Telephone Fee 05/14 519.411 · Telephone -19.43 19.43
Telephone Fee 05/14 519.411 · Telephone -6.47 6.47

TOTAL -15,710.30 15,710.30

Bill Pmt -Check 14488 05/19/2014 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE CASE #97790 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -121.00

Bill M019... 05/19/2014 LIFE INS 05/2014 537.450 · Insurance - Auto / Property -31.12 31.12
LIFE INS 05/2014 537.450 · Insurance - Auto / Property -82.47 82.47
LIFE INS 05/2014 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -7.41 7.41

TOTAL -121.00 121.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14489 05/19/2014 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. ACCT#00930 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -288.06

Bill 513722 05/19/2014 GEAR OIL 05/06/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -41.94 41.94
Bill 513798 05/19/2014 U-JOINT 05/07/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -74.65 74.65
Bill 513831 05/19/2014 V-BELT 05/07/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -13.41 13.41
Bill 514399 05/19/2014 TRANS FILTER, GAS CAP, RING TER... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -39.79 39.79
Bill 514568 05/19/2014 FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER, POWERAT... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -95.52 96.06

FUEL SYSTEM CLEANER, POWERAT... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -22.75 22.88

TOTAL -288.06 288.73
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Bill Pmt -Check 14490 05/19/2014 Bonita Springs Utilities, Inc. 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -318.09

Bill 41440... 05/19/2014 L026895-C0093753 05/08/14 537.460 · Fountain Maintenance -63.92 63.92
L026895-C0093753 05/08/14 537.460 · Fountain Maintenance -15.23 15.23

Bill 41470... 05/19/2014 L018163-C0063548 05/08/14 570.520 · Operating Supplies -40.65 40.65
Bill 41439... 05/19/2014 L017698-C0072428 05/08/14 570.520 · Operating Supplies -198.29 198.29

TOTAL -318.09 318.09

Bill Pmt -Check 14491 05/19/2014 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS MOTOR OIL, TIRE PLUGS, OIL, BUG ... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -355.40

Bill 5220-... 05/19/2014 MOTOR OIL, TIRE PLUGS, OIL, BUG ... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -287.02 287.02
MOTOR OIL, TIRE PLUGS, OIL, BUG ... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -68.38 68.38

TOTAL -355.40 355.40

Bill Pmt -Check 14492 05/19/2014 D S I LABORATORIES ACCOUNT#8179 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -150.00

Bill 44233... 05/19/2014 DRUG SCREENS 05/03 537.310 · Office Operations -121.14 121.14
DRUG SCREENS 05/03 537.310 · Office Operations -28.86 28.86

TOTAL -150.00 150.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14493 05/19/2014 DANIEL H. COX, P.A. PROFESSIONAL SVC - 05/01/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -690.00

Bill 11870 05/19/2014 PROFESSIONAL SVC - 05/01/14 514.100 · Legal Fees -417.93 417.93
PROFESSIONAL SVC - 05/01/14 514.100 · Legal Fees -99.57 99.57
PROFESSIONAL SVC - 05/01/14 514.100 · Legal Fees -129.38 129.38
PROFESSIONAL SVC - 05/01/14 514.100 · Legal Fees -43.12 43.12

TOTAL -690.00 690.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14494 05/19/2014 F P L 06281-16345 - 4650 COCONUT RD # M... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -279.16

Bill 06281... 05/19/2014 06281-16345 - 4650 COCONUT RD # M... 537.310 · Office Operations -225.45 225.45
06281-16345 - 4650 COCONUT RD # M... 537.310 · Office Operations -53.71 53.71

TOTAL -279.16 279.16

Bill Pmt -Check 14495 05/19/2014 TIRE SPECIALTIES, INC. 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -855.04

Bill 14748 05/19/2014 TIRES 04/28/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -279.09 279.09
TIRES 04/28/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -66.49 66.49

Bill 14792 05/19/2014 TIRES 05/08/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -302.72 302.72
TIRES 05/08/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -72.12 72.12

Bill 14796 05/19/2014 TIRES 05/08/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -134.62 134.62

TOTAL -855.04 855.04

Bill Pmt -Check 14496 05/19/2014 FEDEX 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -134.29

Bill 2-637-... 05/19/2014 3389-2398-8 519.410 · Postage -23.07 23.07
3389-2398-8 519.410 · Postage -5.50 5.50
3389-2398-8 519.410 · Postage -7.14 7.14
3389-2398-8 519.410 · Postage -2.38 2.38

Bill 2-637-... 05/19/2014 3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -46.83 46.83
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -11.16 11.16
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -14.50 14.50
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -4.82 4.82

Bill 2-644-... 05/19/2014 3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -11.44 11.44
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -2.73 2.73
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -3.54 3.54
3389-2382-1 519.410 · Postage -1.18 1.18

TOTAL -134.29 134.29
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Bill Pmt -Check 14497 05/19/2014 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. CUSTOMER#29070 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,096.68

Bill 12164... 05/19/2014 LARGE METER BOX W/COVER, CURB... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -822.51 822.51
LARGE METER BOX W/COVER, CURB... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -274.17 274.17

TOTAL -1,096.68 1,096.68

Bill Pmt -Check 14498 05/19/2014 FLORIDA COMBINED LIFE INS CO GROUP #26653 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -66.56

Bill 02146... 05/19/2014 LIFE INS 05/2014 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -40.32 40.32
LIFE INS 05/2014 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -16.64 16.64
LIFE INS 05/2014 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -9.60 9.60

TOTAL -66.56 66.56

Bill Pmt -Check 14499 05/19/2014 GREENCO VEGETATION RECYCLING, LLC 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,650.00

Bill 12464 05/19/2014 50 YDS - 03/26 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -275.00 275.00
Bill 12570 05/19/2014 50 YDS - 04/25 (2X) & 04/28 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -666.27 666.27

50 YDS - 04/25 (2X) & 04/28 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -158.73 158.73
Bill 12585 05/19/2014 50 YDS - 05/01 (2) 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -444.18 444.18

50 YDS - 05/01 (2) 537.344 · Horticultural Dumpster -105.82 105.82

TOTAL -1,650.00 1,650.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14500 05/19/2014 HARRELL'S LLC 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -7,146.00

Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 ANNUAL BED MIX 04/17/14 537.341 · Flower Program -1,287.72 1,287.72
ANNUAL BED MIX 04/17/14 537.341 · Flower Program -306.78 306.78

Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 ANNUAL BED MIX 04/28/14 537.341 · Flower Program -1,287.72 1,287.72
ANNUAL BED MIX 04/28/14 537.341 · Flower Program -306.78 306.78

Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 HARRELL'S MAX NS IRON 04/30/14 537.522 · Chemicals -384.00 384.00
Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 HARRELL'S MAX NS IRON 04/30/14 537.522 · Chemicals -310.12 310.12

HARRELL'S MAX NS IRON 04/30/14 537.522 · Chemicals -73.88 73.88
Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 ANNUAL BED MIX 04/30/14 537.341 · Flower Program -1,594.50 1,594.50
Bill INV00... 05/19/2014 ANNUAL BED MIX 04/30/14 537.341 · Flower Program -1,287.72 1,287.72

ANNUAL BED MIX 04/30/14 537.341 · Flower Program -306.78 306.78

TOTAL -7,146.00 7,146.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14501 05/19/2014 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES CUSTOMER #41707 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,404.85

Bill 67887... 05/19/2014 PVC CABLEE SAW, SS BLADE, FLEX ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -190.19 190.19
PVC CABLEE SAW, SS BLADE, FLEX ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -63.40 63.40

Bill 67895... 05/19/2014 MICRO #40 04/30/14 537.522 · Chemicals -279.57 279.57
MICRO #40 04/30/14 537.522 · Chemicals -66.61 66.61

Bill 67924... 05/19/2014 PVC PIPE 05/02/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -159.61 159.61
PVC PIPE 05/02/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -53.20 53.20

Bill 67948... 05/19/2014 CABLE STRIPPER, LOW ANGLE NOZZ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -247.87 247.87
CABLE STRIPPER, LOW ANGLE NOZZ... 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -82.62 82.62

Bill 37948... 05/19/2014 POP UP SPRINKLER 05/05/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -196.34 196.34
POP UP SPRINKLER 05/05/14 536.521 · Repairs & Maintenance Parts -65.44 65.44

TOTAL -1,404.85 1,404.85

Bill Pmt -Check 14502 05/19/2014 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -301.87

Bill 27684... 05/19/2014 COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -124.82 124.82
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -74.88 74.88
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -29.74 29.74
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.110 · Supervisor -37.03 37.03
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.110 · Supervisor -8.82 8.82
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.110 · Supervisor -19.94 19.94
COVERAGE  06/01/14 - 06/30/14 537.110 · Supervisor -6.64 6.64
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TOTAL -301.87 301.87

Bill Pmt -Check 14503 05/19/2014 M.R.I. CONSTRUCTION INC. 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,660.00

Bill 1502 05/19/2014 LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -120.00 120.00
LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -40.00 40.00

Bill 1503 05/19/2014 LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -120.00 120.00
LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -40.00 40.00

Bill 1532 05/19/2014 LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -502.50 502.50
LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -167.50 167.50

Bill 1533 05/19/2014 LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -502.50 502.50
LABOR TO CLEAN AND INSPECT WE... 536.340 · Other Contractual Services -167.50 167.50

TOTAL -1,660.00 1,660.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14504 05/19/2014 METRO PUMPING SYSTEMS, INC. QUARTERLY PREVENTATIVE MAINT ... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -445.38

Bill 31455 05/19/2014 QUARTERLY PREVENTATIVE MAINT ... 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -334.04 334.04
QUARTERLY PREVENTATIVE MAINT ... 536.640 · Pumps & Machinery -111.34 111.34

TOTAL -445.38 445.38

Bill Pmt -Check 14505 05/19/2014 San Carlos Lawn Equipment Inc 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -731.20

Bill 83114 05/19/2014 DEFLECTOR 04/28/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -5.95 5.95
Bill 83153 05/19/2014 SAW 05/02/14 537.640 · Miscellaneous Equipment -250.32 250.32

SAW 05/02/14 537.640 · Miscellaneous Equipment -59.63 59.63
Bill 83199 05/19/2014 BLADES 05/08/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -99.86 99.86

BLADES 05/08/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -23.79 23.79
Bill 83220 05/19/2014 LINE 05/12/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -109.67 109.67

LINE 05/12/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -26.13 26.13
Bill 83267 05/19/2014 EDGER BLADES 05/15/14 537.640 · Miscellaneous Equipment -119.90 119.90
Bill 83128 05/19/2014 FUEL TANK 04/29/14 537.640 · Miscellaneous Equipment -29.03 29.03

FUEL TANK 04/29/14 537.640 · Miscellaneous Equipment -6.92 6.92

TOTAL -731.20 731.20

Bill Pmt -Check 14506 05/19/2014 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 6035517862455192 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -110.23

Bill 14519... 05/19/2014 INK CARTRIDGE 05/01/14 537.310 · Office Operations -89.02 89.02
INK CARTRIDGE 05/01/14 537.310 · Office Operations -21.21 21.21

TOTAL -110.23 110.23

Bill Pmt -Check 14507 05/19/2014 SUBSTANCE ABUSE CONSULTANTS, P.C. DRUG SCREEN 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -15.00

Bill 130915 05/19/2014 DRUG SCREEN 537.310 · Office Operations -12.11 12.11
DRUG SCREEN 537.310 · Office Operations -2.89 2.89

TOTAL -15.00 15.00

Check 14508 05/27/2014 GREGORY/NADIA BELL WATER REFUND 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -23.59

WATER REFUND 343.610 · Irrigation Revenue -23.59 23.59

TOTAL -23.59 23.59

Check 14509 05/27/2014 ALFONSO BURDI WATER REFUND 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -34.90

WATER REFUND 343.610 · Irrigation Revenue -34.90 34.90

TOTAL -34.90 34.90

Check 14510 05/27/2014 RICHARD HACKER WATER REFUND 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -31.79
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WATER REFUND 343.610 · Irrigation Revenue -31.79 31.79

TOTAL -31.79 31.79

Check 14511 05/27/2014 JAMES/ROBIN ATKINS WATER REFUND 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -42.05

WATER REFUND 343.610 · Irrigation Revenue -42.05 42.05

TOTAL -42.05 42.05

Bill Pmt -Check 14512 05/27/2014 BENTLEY ELECTIC CO 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -3,862.00

Bill 2014-77 05/27/2014 REPAIRED LIGHTS  AT PENNY ROYA... 539.640 · Equipment -125.58 125.58
REPAIRED LIGHTS  AT PENNY ROYA... 539.640 · Equipment -29.92 29.92

Bill 2014-80 05/27/2014 REPAIRED MONUMENT SIGN & LAND... 539.640 · Equipment -371.50 371.50
REPAIRED MONUMENT SIGN & LAND... 539.640 · Equipment -88.50 88.50

Bill 2014-82 05/27/2014 REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS ON LAKE... 539.640 · Equipment -335.96 335.96
REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS ON LAKE... 539.640 · Equipment -80.04 80.04

Bill 2014-83 05/27/2014 REPAIRED LIGHTS AT PELICAN LAND... 539.640 · Equipment -256.82 256.82
REPAIRED LIGHTS AT PELICAN LAND... 539.640 · Equipment -61.18 61.18

Bill 2014-86 05/27/2014 REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS ON PALE... 539.640 · Equipment -264.89 264.89
REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS ON PALE... 539.640 · Equipment -63.11 63.11

Bill 2014-87 05/27/2014 REMOVED DAMAGED POLE & CAPPE... 539.640 · Equipment -292.35 292.35
REMOVED DAMAGED POLE & CAPPE... 539.640 · Equipment -69.65 69.65

Bill 2014-88 05/27/2014 REPAIRED FOUNTAIN LIGHTING ON ... 539.640 · Equipment -209.98 209.98
REPAIRED FOUNTAIN LIGHTING ON ... 539.640 · Equipment -50.02 50.02

Bill 2014-89 05/27/2014 RESEARCHED THE GROUND LIGHTS ... 539.640 · Equipment -104.99 104.99
RESEARCHED THE GROUND LIGHTS ... 539.640 · Equipment -25.01 25.01

Bill 2014-90 05/27/2014 SVC CALL ALL LIGHTS NON FUNCTIO... 539.640 · Equipment -246.32 246.32
SVC CALL ALL LIGHTS NON FUNCTIO... 539.640 · Equipment -58.68 58.68

Bill 2014-... 05/27/2014 REPAIRED DAMAGED LANDSCAPE LI... 539.640 · Equipment -157.48 157.48
REPAIRED DAMAGED LANDSCAPE LI... 539.640 · Equipment -37.52 37.52

Bill 2014-... 05/27/2014 REPLACED BROKEN LANDSCAPE LIG... 539.640 · Equipment -220.07 220.07
REPLACED BROKEN LANDSCAPE LIG... 539.640 · Equipment -52.43 52.43

Bill 2014-... 05/27/2014 REPAIRED LIGHTS AT VIA VENETO 0... 539.640 · Equipment -180.09 180.09
REPAIRED LIGHTS AT VIA VENETO 0... 539.640 · Equipment -42.91 42.91

Bill 2014-... 05/27/2014 REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS LOCATE... 539.640 · Equipment -92.87 92.87
REPAIRED STREET LIGHTS LOCATE... 539.640 · Equipment -22.13 22.13

Bill 2014-... 05/27/2014 SVC CALL ON FOUNTAIN LOCATED B... 539.640 · Equipment -260.05 260.05
SVC CALL ON FOUNTAIN LOCATED B... 539.640 · Equipment -61.95 61.95

TOTAL -3,862.00 3,862.00

Bill Pmt -Check 14513 05/27/2014 BLUETARP FINANCIAL, INC. 98642 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -542.36

Bill 60710... 05/27/2014 BROOM, EXTENSION, PIN SNAP, BLIS... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -161.84 161.84
BROOM, EXTENSION, PIN SNAP, BLIS... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -38.56 38.56

Bill 60730... 05/27/2014 DRILL/DRIVER HEX WRENCH, DEGRE... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -276.17 276.17
DRILL/DRIVER HEX WRENCH, DEGRE... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -65.79 65.79

TOTAL -542.36 542.36

Bill Pmt -Check 14514 05/27/2014 Bonita Auto Supply, Inc. ACCT#00930 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -221.98

Bill 511886 05/27/2014 WIPER BLADE, STEERING WHEEL C... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -23.44 23.44
WIPER BLADE, STEERING WHEEL C... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -5.58 5.58

Bill 514938 05/27/2014 CHV PROGUARD CLEANER, CH FUEL... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -34.55 34.55
Bill 514944 05/27/2014 BEARING 05/16/14 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -39.56 39.56
Bill 515208 05/27/2014 BRAKE PADS, WHEEL BEARING, WH... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -95.98 95.98

BRAKE PADS, WHEEL BEARING, WH... 537.521 · Repairs and Maintenance (Parts) -22.87 22.87

TOTAL -221.98 221.98

Bill Pmt -Check 14515 05/27/2014 CENTURYLINK-LLC A/C# 311097843 - 05/10/14 (239-947-20... 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -312.92

Bill 31109... 05/27/2014 A/C# 311097843 - 05/10/14 (239-947-20... 537.310 · Office Operations -252.71 252.71
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A/C# 311097843 - 05/10/14 (239-947-20... 537.310 · Office Operations -60.21 60.21

TOTAL -312.92 312.92

Bill Pmt -Check 14516 05/27/2014 CORAL SPRINGS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT UTILITIES 04/2014 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -2,335.27

Bill 2107 05/27/2014 UTILITIES 04/2014 519.430 · Utility Billing -1,751.45 1,751.45
UTILITIES 04/2014 519.430 · Utility Billing -583.82 583.82

TOTAL -2,335.27 2,335.27

Bill Pmt -Check 14517 05/27/2014 ExxonMobil Oil Corporation 7187859243276218 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -5,974.90

Bill 71878... 05/27/2014 7187 8592 4376 6218 537.520 · Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -3,336.66 3,336.66
7187 8592 4376 6218 537.520 · Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -794.92 794.92
7187 8592 4376 6218 537.520 · Repairs and Maintenance (Fuel) -1,560.63 1,560.63
7187 8592 4376 6218 541.520 · Fuel -228.30 228.30
7187 8592 4376 6218 541.520 · Fuel -54.39 54.39

TOTAL -5,974.90 5,974.90

Bill Pmt -Check 14518 05/27/2014 F P L 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -5,012.77

Bill 07085... 05/27/2014 07085-70593 - 3609 HERON POINT CT ... 536.430 · Electricity -26.30 26.30
07085-70593 - 3609 HERON POINT CT ... 536.430 · Electricity -8.77 8.77

Bill 27068... 05/27/2014 27068-50357 - 3461 PELICAN LANDIN... 536.430 · Electricity -421.24 421.24
27068-50357 - 3461 PELICAN LANDIN... 536.430 · Electricity -140.41 140.41

Bill 27475... 05/27/2014 27475-44472 - 24769 GOLDCREST DR ... 536.430 · Electricity -19.26 19.26
27475-44472 - 24769 GOLDCREST DR ... 536.430 · Electricity -6.42 6.42

Bill 30835... 05/27/2014 30835-46121 - 24570 PENNYROYAL D... 536.430 · Electricity -5.91 5.91
30835-46121 - 24570 PENNYROYAL D... 536.430 · Electricity -1.97 1.97

Bill 31411... 05/27/2014 31411-42236 - GREENVIEW DR # WEL... 536.430 · Electricity -509.56 509.56
31411-42236 - GREENVIEW DR # WEL... 536.430 · Electricity -169.86 169.86

Bill 35333... 05/27/2014 35333-88272 - PINEWATER DR # IRRI... 536.430 · Electricity -7.62 7.62
35333-88272 - PINEWATER DR # IRRI... 536.430 · Electricity -2.54 2.54

Bill 42518... 05/27/2014 42518-37128 - 3461 PELICAN LANDIN... 536.430 · Electricity -261.20 261.20
42518-37128 - 3461 PELICAN LANDIN... 536.430 · Electricity -87.06 87.06

Bill 51826... 05/27/2014 51826-98075 - 24620 GOLDCREST DR ... 536.430 · Electricity -24.13 24.13
51826-98075 - 24620 GOLDCREST DR ... 536.430 · Electricity -8.04 8.04

Bill 62649... 05/27/2014 62649-48222 - 24300 SANDPIPER ISLE... 536.430 · Electricity -25.82 25.82
62649-48222 - 24300 SANDPIPER ISLE... 536.430 · Electricity -8.61 8.61

Bill 65744... 05/27/2014 65744-83126 - 23981 ADDISON PLACE... 536.430 · Electricity -5.91 5.91
65744-83126 - 23981 ADDISON PLACE... 536.430 · Electricity -1.97 1.97

Bill 66626... 05/27/2014 66626-62227 - 3992 PELICAN COLONY... 536.430 · Electricity -6.07 6.07
66626-62227 - 3992 PELICAN COLONY... 536.430 · Electricity -2.02 2.02

Bill 76081... 05/27/2014 76081-31178 - 11111 CANARY ISLAND... 536.430 · Electricity -19.43 19.43
76081-31178 - 11111 CANARY ISLAND... 536.430 · Electricity -6.47 6.47

Bill 80125... 05/27/2014 80125-30179 - 24651 CANARY ISLAND... 536.430 · Electricity -23.44 23.44
80125-30179 - 24651 CANARY ISLAND... 536.430 · Electricity -7.81 7.81

Bill 82551... 05/27/2014 82551-47020 - 24090 S TAMIAMI TRL #... 536.430 · Electricity -652.90 652.90
82551-47020 - 24090 S TAMIAMI TRL #... 536.430 · Electricity -217.63 217.63

Bill 83342... 05/27/2014 83342-72096 - GREENVIEW DR # DOM... 536.430 · Electricity -1,498.60 1,498.60
83342-72096 - GREENVIEW DR # DOM... 536.430 · Electricity -499.54 499.54

Bill 89206... 05/27/2014 89206-91592 - 24310 SANDPIPER ISLE... 536.430 · Electricity -59.55 59.55
89206-91592 - 24310 SANDPIPER ISLE... 536.430 · Electricity -19.85 19.85

Bill 91119... 05/27/2014 91119-10593 - 23680 WATERSIDE R #I... 536.430 · Electricity -28.43 28.43
91119-10593 - 23680 WATERSIDE R #I... 536.430 · Electricity -9.48 9.48

Bill 95007... 05/27/2014 95007-16577 - 25171 PENNYROYAL D... 536.430 · Electricity -131.16 131.16
95007-16577 - 25171 PENNYROYAL D... 536.430 · Electricity -43.72 43.72

Bill 98318... 05/27/2014 98318-54469 - 3616 GLENWATER LN #... 536.430 · Electricity -33.05 33.05
98318-54469 - 3616 GLENWATER LN #... 536.430 · Electricity -11.02 11.02

TOTAL -5,012.77 5,012.77

Bill Pmt -Check 14519 05/27/2014 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS PLAN # 306167 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -851.40

Bill PR PE... 05/27/2014 PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 537.110 · Supervisor -144.91 144.91
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PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 537.110 · Supervisor -34.52 34.52
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 536.110 · Personnel -78.02 78.02
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 536.110 · Personnel -26.01 26.01
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -260.40 260.40
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -62.04 62.04
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/0... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -245.50 245.50

TOTAL -851.40 851.40

Bill Pmt -Check 14520 05/27/2014 VERIZON WIRELESS 413189983-00001 05/15/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -260.74

Bill 97252... 05/27/2014 413189983-00001 05/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -77.45 77.45
413189983-00001 05/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -18.45 18.45
413189983-00001 05/15/14 537.641 · Minor Operating Equipment -164.84 164.84

TOTAL -260.74 260.74

Bill Pmt -Check 14521 05/27/2014 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS PLAN # 306167 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -851.40

Bill PR PE... 05/27/2014 PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 537.110 · Supervisor -144.91 144.91
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 537.110 · Supervisor -34.52 34.52
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 536.110 · Personnel -78.02 78.02
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 536.110 · Personnel -26.01 26.01
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -260.40 260.40
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -62.04 62.04
PENSION CONTRIBUTION PR PE 05/1... 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -245.50 245.50

TOTAL -851.40 851.40

Check 61881 05/09/2014 Moises Agustine {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -802.76 802.76

TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61882 05/09/2014 David Hernandez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -802.76 802.76

TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61883 05/09/2014 Tarsisio Menjivar {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,198.08

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -1,198.08 1,198.08

TOTAL -1,198.08 1,198.08

Check 61884 05/09/2014 Juan M Moralez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -787.56

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -787.56 787.56

TOTAL -787.56 787.56

Check 61885 05/09/2014 Samuel Tufino {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -729.08

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -729.08 729.08

TOTAL -729.08 729.08

Check 61886 05/09/2014 Ronald Casco {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68
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Type Num Date Name Memo Accoun t Paid Amoun t Original Amoun t

Check 61887 05/09/2014 David Davila {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -794.10

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -641.32 641.32
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -152.78 152.78

TOTAL -794.10 794.10

Check 61888 05/09/2014 Hector Hernandez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -648.31 648.31
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -154.45 154.45

TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61889 05/09/2014 Cesar Herrera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -733.90

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -592.70 592.70
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -141.20 141.20

TOTAL -733.90 733.90

Check 61890 05/09/2014 Chris Lopez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61891 05/09/2014 Michelle Martinez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -809.25

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -653.55 653.55
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -155.70 155.70

TOTAL -809.25 809.25

Check 61892 05/09/2014 Rigoberto Mejia {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -881.52

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -711.92 711.92
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -169.60 169.60

TOTAL -881.52 881.52

Check 61893 05/09/2014 Miguel Mendoza {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -772.37

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -623.77 623.77
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -148.60 148.60

TOTAL -772.37 772.37

Check 61894 05/09/2014 Francisco Ortiz PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -548.56

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -443.02 443.02
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -105.54 105.54

TOTAL -548.56 548.56

Check 61895 05/09/2014 Jose Ramirez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61896 05/09/2014 Noel Rivera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
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PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61897 05/09/2014 Carlos Salgado {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -809.29

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -653.58 653.58
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -155.71 155.71

TOTAL -809.29 809.29

Check 61898 05/09/2014 Christopher SIlva {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61899 05/09/2014 James Singh {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -854.63

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -690.20 690.20
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -164.43 164.43

TOTAL -854.63 854.63

Check 61900 05/09/2014 Bernadino Torres {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -733.90

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -592.70 592.70
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -141.20 141.20

TOTAL -733.90 733.90

Check 61901 05/09/2014 Jeronimo Vasquez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -859.27

PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -693.95 693.95
PAYROLL PE 05/02/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -165.32 165.32

TOTAL -859.27 859.27

Check 61902 05/09/2014 Bernard Cramer {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61903 05/09/2014 John Crew {Board Member} - BS BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61904 05/09/2014 Thomas M. Hancock {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70
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Check 61905 05/09/2014 Thomas M. Hancock {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61906 05/09/2014 James A. Patterson {Board Member}B BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 04/28/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61907 05/23/2014 Moises Agustine {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -802.76 802.76

TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61908 05/23/2014 David Hernandez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -802.76 802.76

TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61909 05/23/2014 MENJIVAR, TARCISIO PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -1,198.07

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -1,198.07 1,198.07

TOTAL -1,198.07 1,198.07

Check 61910 05/23/2014 Juan M Moralez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -787.56

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -787.56 787.56

TOTAL -787.56 787.56

Check 61911 05/23/2014 Samuel Tufino {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -729.06

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -729.06 729.06

TOTAL -729.06 729.06

Check 61912 05/23/2014 Ronald Casco {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61913 05/23/2014 David Davila {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -794.10

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -641.32 641.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -152.78 152.78

TOTAL -794.10 794.10

Check 61914 05/23/2014 Hector Hernandez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -802.76

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -648.31 648.31
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -154.45 154.45
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TOTAL -802.76 802.76

Check 61915 05/23/2014 Cesar Herrera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -733.90

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -592.70 592.70
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -141.20 141.20

TOTAL -733.90 733.90

Check 61916 05/23/2014 Chris Lopez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61917 05/23/2014 Michelle Martinez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -809.26

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -653.56 653.56
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -155.70 155.70

TOTAL -809.26 809.26

Check 61918 05/23/2014 Rigoberto Mejia {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -881.51

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -711.91 711.91
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -169.60 169.60

TOTAL -881.51 881.51

Check 61919 05/23/2014 Jose Ramirez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61920 05/23/2014 Noel Rivera {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61921 05/23/2014 Carlos Salgado {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -809.29

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -653.58 653.58
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -155.71 155.71

TOTAL -809.29 809.29

Check 61922 05/23/2014 Christopher SIlva {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -812.68

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -656.32 656.32
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -156.36 156.36

TOTAL -812.68 812.68

Check 61923 05/23/2014 James Singh {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -869.28

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -702.03 702.03
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -167.25 167.25

TOTAL -869.28 869.28
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Check 61924 05/23/2014 Bernadino Torres {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -699.87

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -565.22 565.22
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -134.65 134.65

TOTAL -699.87 699.87

Check 61925 05/23/2014 Jeronimo Vasquez {employee} PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -859.27

PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -693.95 693.95
PAYROLL PE 05/16/14 537.120 · Payroll - Regular -165.32 165.32

TOTAL -859.27 859.27

Check 61926 05/23/2014 Bernard Cramer {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61927 05/23/2014 John Crew {Board Member} - BS BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61928 05/23/2014 Thomas M. Hancock {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61929 05/23/2014 Walter McCarthy {Board Member}BS BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70

Check 61930 05/23/2014 James A. Patterson {Board Member}B BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 101.000 · Securities - Suntrust Bank -184.70

BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -69.26 69.26
BOARD MEETING 05/19/14 511.130 · Supervisor's Fees -23.09 23.09

TOTAL -184.70 184.70
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Bank/Institution Balance Type��of��Account Approx.��Term Yield Approx.��Maturity Fees
(as��applicable) (as��applicable)

Fund��001
FineMark��Bank $25,435.01 Money��Market��Acct N/A 0.30% N/A No

FineMark��Bank���r��ICS $201,570.50 Insured��Cash��Sweep N/A 0.10% N/A No
Federated��Investors $297.47 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0% N/A No

Fund��002
FineMark��Bank $9,999.24 Money��Market��Acct N/A 0.30% N/A No

FineMark��Bank���r��ICS $115,431.70 Insured��Cash��Sweep N/A 0.10% N/A No

Fund��201
First��American��Funds��(Reserve��Account) $292,487.50 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No
First��American��Funds��(Revenue��Account) $239,644.12 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No
First��American��Funds��(Prepayment��Acct) $2,534.22 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No

Fund��302
Community��Bank��of��Broward $145,428.62 NOW��Checking N/A 0.15% N/A No
FineMark��Bank $10,016.81 Money��Market��Acct N/A 0.30% N/A No

FineMark��Bank���r��ICS $90,280.70 Insured��Cash��Sweep N/A 0.10% N/A No

Fund��401
Federated��Investors $22.20 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0% N/A No
Federated��Investors $91,589.24 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.01% N/A No

Bayside��Improvement
Community��Development��District

Savings��&��Money��Market��Accounts/Money��Market��Funds��Snapshot��as��of��6/17/14



Bank/Institution Balance Type��of��Account Approx.��Term Yield Approx.��Maturity Fees
(as��applicable) (as��applicable)

Fund��101
FineMark��Bank $10,020.81 Money��Market��Acct N/A 0.30% N/A No

FineMark��Bank���r��ICS $30,368.49 Insured��Cash��Sweep N/A 0.10% N/A No
Federated��Investors $505.77 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0% N/A No

Fund��251
First��American��Funds��(Reserve��Account) $178,950.00 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No
First��American��Funds��(Revenue��Account) $37,756.42 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No
First��American��Funds��(Prepayment��Account) $961.52 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.006% N/A No

Fund��354
FineMark��Bank $10,026.83 Money��Market��Acct N/A 0.30% N/A No

FineMark��Bank���r��ICS $290,623.06 Insured��Cash��Sweep N/A 0.10% N/A No

Fund��451
Federated��Investors $115,217.07 Money��Market��Fund N/A 0.01% N/A No

Bay��Creek
Community��Development��District

Savings��&��Money��Market��Accounts/Money��Market��Funds��Snapshot��as��of��6/17/14
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